
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ]

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE NORMAL COURT IS OVER

NOTE:-
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE HEARING OF SINGLE JUDGE BENCH MATTERS LISTED IN THIS COURT IS
OVER

CHAMBER MATTERS

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CRIMINAL CASES]

1701 Diary No. 646-2026
II-D

MOHD ABDUL REHMAN MAULSHREE PATHAK

Versus
STATE NCT OF DELHI
IA No. 17456/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM CUSTODY
CERTIFICATE

1702 Diary No. 6464-2026
II-C

VINOTH KUMAR A. LAKSHMINARAYANAN

Versus
THE STATE
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 64295/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 64310/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1703 Diary No. 6572-2026
II-C

C NAGARAJAN VAIRAWAN A.S

Versus
STATE REPRESENTED BY THE DEPUTY
SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE
IA No. 67588/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 67590/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 67591/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1704 Diary No. 6774-2026
II-C

DALJEET SINGH SUBHRO SANYAL

Versus
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH
IA No. 68982/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 68981/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1705 Diary No. 7436-2026
II-C

RAJAVEL B. KARUNAKARAN

Versus
STATE OF TAMIL NADU



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 72455/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1706 Diary No. 8867-2026
II-C

MAYUR DESHLE @ MANYA ASHWARYA SINHA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
IA No. 71345/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 71343/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 71342/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 71347/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME
IA No. 71344/2026 - SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE

1707 Diary No. 10039-2026
II-C

AMARJEET MANKOTIA AMOL CHITRAVANSHI

Versus
BHAGWAN DASS AND ANR.
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 66966/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 66961/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

[DIRECTION MATTERS]

1708 MA 1121/2024 in C.A.
No. 4196/2023
XVII-A

DREAMZ INFRA INDIA LTD. A. KARTHIK [P-1]

Versus
BASANTA KUMAR NANDY AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 4196/2023,
for suitor fund amount

 1708
.1

Connected
MA 294/2025 in C.A. No.
4196/2023
XVII-A

DREAMZ INFRA INDIA LTD. SANJAY KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
BASANTA KUMAR NANDY AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 4196/2023,
FOR WITHDRAWAL OF THE COST DEPOSITED ON
IA 28546/2025
IA No. 28546/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF THE COST
DEPOSITED

1709 Diary No. 58484-2024
XVII-B

ATUL KUMAR AND ORS. KEITH VARGHESE

Versus
NILESH SHARMA AND ORS. SHRADDHA DESHMUKH

[CAVEAT], SHASHWAT
ANAND [CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]

TO be listed for Proof of service upon caveators

1710 SLP(Crl) No.
16482/2025
II

VIJENDRA SINGH DEVENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE [R-1],
[R-2], [R-3]

[DIRECTION MATTERS (OLD AFTER NOTICE)]

1711 SLP(C) No.
18250-18251/2024
IV-A

SAYEEDUDDIN (DECEASED) BY HIS LR AND ORS. ADITYA SAMADDAR

Versus
ABDUL REHMAN (DECEASED) BY HIS LRS. AND ORS. KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH

[R-2.2], [R-2.5], [R-2.1],
[R-2.4], [R-2.3], [R-3.3],
[R-3.6], [R-3.2], [R-3.5],
[R-3.1], [R-3.4], [R-3.7]

[DEFAULT / OTHER MATTERS]

1712 C.A. No. 3885/2019
XII-B

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1]

Versus
ST. GEORGE EDUCATIONAL TRUST SHWETA GARG [R-1]
ONLY CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3885 AND CIVIL APPEAL
NO. 3889/2019 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE
HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBER
IA No. 10097/2023 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE
ON RECORD

 1712
.1

Connected
C.A. No. 3889/2019
XV

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX JAIPUR III RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1]

Versus
EMINENT INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL SHIKSHA
SAMITI THROUGH ITS SECRETARY

 1712
.2

Connected
C.A. No. 3886/2019
XII-B

THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTIONS) RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1]

Versus
VENKATESHA EDUCATION SOCIETY K. V. MOHAN [R-1]

 1712
.3

Connected
C.A. No. 3887/2019
XII-B

THE DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX EXEMPTIONS
(APPEAL) AND ANR.

RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1]

Versus
JAIN EDUCATIONAL SOCIAL CULTURAL WELFARE
CHARITABLE TRUST REP. BY ITS SECRETARY

 1712
.4

Connected
C.A. No. 3888/2019
XII-B

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) . AND ANR. RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1]

Versus
M/S DAYANAND EDUCATIONAL TRUST K. V. MOHAN [R-1] [PR]

 1712
.5

Connected
C.A. No. 3874/2019
III-A

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1]

Versus
M/S SWATAMBER THROUGH ITS MANAGING
DIRECTOR



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued on
22.03.2022. Memo of Appearance in C.A. Nos.
3874, 3875, 3892 and 3893 of 2019 have been filed
on
behalf of the Appellant/ Appellants.

 1712
.6

Connected
C.A. No. 3875/2019
III-A

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1]

Versus
M/S BABA EDUCATIONAL WELFARE SOCIETY BHARGAVA V. DESAI [R-1]
Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued on
22.03.2022. Memo of Appearance in C.A. Nos.
3874, 3875, 3892 and 3893 of 2019 have been filed
on
behalf of the Appellant/ Appellants.

 1712
.7

Connected
C.A. No. 3891/2019
XV

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX III, JAIPUR ANIL KATIYAR

Versus
TAGORE CHILDREN ACADEMY SOCIETY SURAJGARH TARUN GUPTA [R-1]

 1712
.8

Connected
C.A. No. 3890/2019
XV

CIT JAIPUR ANIL KATIYAR

Versus
R.N. TAGORE PUBLIC SCHOOL TARUN GUPTA [R-1]

 1712
.9

Connected
C.A. No. 3892/2019
III-A

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1]

Versus
M/S SRI MANGOO SINGH AND BALJEET SINGH
MEMORIAL TRUST
Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued on
22.03.2022. Memo of Appearance in C.A. Nos.
3874, 3875, 3892 and 3893 of 2019 have been filed
on
behalf of the Appellant/ Appellants.

 1712
.10

Connected
C.A. No. 3893/2019
III-A

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1]

Versus
M/S SRI MANGOO SINGH AND BALJEET SINGH
MEMORIAL TRUST

GUNTUR PRABHAKAR [R-1]

Notice for Alternative Arrangement was issued on
22.03.2022. Memo of Appearance in C.A. Nos.
3874, 3875, 3892 and 3893 of 2019 have been filed
on
behalf of the Appellant/ Appellants.

 1712
.11

Connected
SLP(C) No. 17655/2019
IV-C

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (EXEMPTION) RAJ BAHADUR YADAV [P-1]

Versus
D. R. RANKA CHARITABLE TRUST
FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.100123/2019-
EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

1713 SLP(C) No.
16709-16710/2024
IX

JEETENDRAKUMAR POPATLAL SHAHA AND ORS. JURISTRUST LAW OFFICES



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

Versus
NANDA KANTILAL SHAH AND ORS. PRAGYA BAGHEL [CAVEAT]
IA No. 233759/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES
IA No. 70135/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 185506/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
IA No. 189830/2025 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE
IA No. 127966/2025 - VACATING STAY

1714 SLP(C) No. 10433/2025
IV-A

H. T. SRINIVASA SUDHANSHU PRAKASH

Versus
KANDASWAMY @ MARA KUYUVA, AND ORS. ANIRUDH SANGANERIA

[CAVEAT]

1715 Diary No. 42339-2025
III

JAYANT MANIKLAL LUNAWAT SAHIL TAGOTRA

Versus
PUNE MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 2592/2025,
IA No. 182794/2025 - MODIFICATION

1716 SLP(Crl) No.
15239/2025
II-C

SATHEESH KUMAR SIDDHARTHA IYER

Versus
M/S G.P. PETROLEUMS LIMITED AND ORS. DEEPAK AGRAWAL [R-1],

SATYA MITRA [R-5], [R-6],
[R-7], M.P. PARTHIBAN [R-9]

[ONLY SLP (CRL) NO. 19970 OF 2025 IS LISTED
UNDER THIS ITEM]

 1716
.1

Connected
SLP(Crl) No.
19970/2025
II-C

NAGARAJAN M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
M/S. GP PETROLEUM''S LIMITED AND ORS. DEEPAK AGRAWAL [R-1],

SABARISH SUBRAMANIAN
[R-2], [R-3], SIDDHARTHA
IYER [R-4], SATYA MITRA
[R-6], [R-7], [R-8]

1717 Diary No. 68534-2025
II-A

SANWILL SRIVASTAVA ASHOK ANAND

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 14527/2025,
IA No. 307712/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME FROM
SURRENDERING

1718 SLP(Crl) No. 350/2026
II-B

GURDIP SINGH SHALU SHARMA

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS. BAANI KHANNA [R-1], RAJ

KISHOR CHOUDHARY [R-2]

1719 Diary No. 1149-2026
XVII-B

ARUN KUMAR BAG MOHD. WAQUAS

Versus
YOGESH GUPTA AND ANR.
IN D No. - 8423/2025,



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 3

IA No. 26852/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 26850/2026 - RESTORATION

[SERVICE/COMPLIANCE]-BEFORE REGISTRAR(J)

1720 T.P.(C) No.
1384-1390/2021
XII-A

NASAKA RAMBABU AND ORS. SATYENDRA KUMAR [P-1],
KRISHNA KUMAR SINGH
[P-2], [P-3]

Versus
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS. GUNTUR PRAMOD KUMAR

[R-1], SADINENI RAVI
KUMAR [R-3]

NEW DELHI
10-03-2026 20:40:39   

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR   



SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ]

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE NORMAL COURT IS OVER

NOTE:-
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE HEARING OF SINGLE JUDGE BENCH MATTERS LISTED IN THIS COURT IS
OVER

CHAMBER MATTERS

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CRIMINAL CASES]

1701 Diary No. 10299-2026
II-D

R. SASIDHARAN PILLAI MANU KRISHNAN G

Versus
STATE OF KERALA
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 63724/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 63721/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1702 Diary No. 10909-2026
(SCLSC) II-E

ABDUL WAHAB ALDANISH REIN

Versus
R SUDHEER
IA No. 68955/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 68961/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1703 Diary No. 11192-2026
II-B

MANTASIR ALAM @ MUNTASIR ALAM RANJAN NIKHIL
DHARNIDHAR

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL
IA No. 67195/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 67198/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 67205/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1704 Diary No. 11522-2026
II-E

SANTOSH ANKOLEKAR GURUDATTA

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 71431/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1705 Diary No. 11762-2026
II-E

SANJU @ SANJAY RAJEEV SINGH

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 71198/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 71201/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1706 Diary No. 12117-2026
II-A

SAGIR ALAM ANANT GAUTAM

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.
IA No. 67458/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING
IA No. 67449/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 67452/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 67454/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

[ORDERS (INCOMPLETE MATTERS / IAs / CRLMPs)]

1707 R.P.(C) No. 2431/2025
in CONMT.PET.(C) No.
1065/2023 in C.A. No.
1581/2023
III

MANUJ BHARGAVA RISHI SEHGAL

Versus
RELIANCE HOME FINANCE LIMITED AND ORS.
IN CONMT.PET.(C) No. - 1065/2023, IN C.A. No. -
1581/2023,
Only I.A. No. 16326 of 2026 (Application for
deletion of proforma respondent no. 22 to 222) to
be listed
IA No. 16326/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES

[DIRECTION MATTERS]

1708 Diary No. 35801-2023
XII

R.KARMEGAM AND ORS. G. SIVABALAMURUGAN

Versus
M.HARIHARASUDHAN
IN D No. - 21340/2023,
office report on default

1709 Diary No. 10647-2024
XII

R. VETRI AND ANR. SRIRAM P.

Versus
DISTRICT COLLECTOR AND ANR.
IN SLP(C) No. - 10503/2023,
(office report on default)

1710 Diary No. 30389-2024
II-E

N.M THEERTHE GOWDA ANIL KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 6405/2024,
Defective matter
IA No. 146782/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

IA No. 147445/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING REVIEW PETITION

1711 Diary No. 39655-2024
XI-B

S. INDIRA AND ORS. SRIRAM P.

Versus
R KRISHNA VENI
IN SLP(C) No. - 18130/2023,
IA No. 196168/2024 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING REVIEW PETITION
IA No. 196114/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 196167/2024 - ORAL HEARING

1712 Diary No. 55897-2024
II-B

DEEN MOHAMMAD SHREY KAPOOR

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 4851/2024,
IA No. 278129/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

[SERVICE/COMPLIANCE]-BEFORE REGISTRAR(J)

1713 T.P.(C) No. 3/2025
XII-A

NAKKA @ VANAPALLY SAI JYOTHI N. ANNAPOORANI

Versus
NAKKA DURGA MANIKANTA
IA No. 299922/2025 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE /
APPLICATION

1714 Crl.A. No. 2279/2025
II

PAPPU TARUNA ARDHENDUMAULI
PRASAD

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR MISHRA

[CAVEAT], [R-2], NAMIT
SAXENA [R-1]

Only IA No. 51201/2026 in Crl(A) No. 2484/2025 is
to be listed

 1714
.1

Connected
Crl.A. No. 2484/2025
II

SARDAR KUVARI ASHUTOSH KUMAR MISHRA

Versus
MATA PRASAD AND ORS. TARUNA ARDHENDUMAULI

PRASAD [R-3], [R-4], [R-5],
NAMIT SAXENA [R-6]

FOR ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
PARTIES ON IA 51201/2026
IA No. 51201/2026 - ADDITION / DELETION /
MODIFICATION PARTIES

1715 T.P.(C) No. 1984/2025
XIV

SAHIBA DAWAR NITEEN KUMAR SINHA

Versus
GAURAV WADHERA
IA No. 173803/2025 - EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 173805/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

FOR ORDERS

1716 SLP(C) No. 10641/2025
IV-A

PARVATHAMMA S-LEGAL ASSOCIATES ,
VIPIN NAIR [P-1]

Versus
SHIVAGANGAMMA AND ORS. MAHESH THAKUR [R-1],

[R-2], [R-3]
IA No. 56841/2026 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE
ON RECORD

1717 SLP(C) No. 23762/2024
IV-A

SHIVANNA AND ORS. SUDHANSHU PRAKASH

Versus
RAMANNA AND ORS. ABDUL AZEEM KALEBUDDE

[R-1], NARENDER KUMAR
VERMA [R-4], [R-5], [R-6],
[R-8], [R-9], [R-11], [R-12],
[R-13], [R-14], [R-15]

1718 SLP(C) No. 1805/2025
XII-A

ATLURI SIVA RAM PRASAD AND ORS. TARUN GUPTA

Versus
THE JOINT COLLECTOR (J) AND ORS. DEVINA SEHGAL [R-1], [R-2],

[R-3], PRIYANSHA SHARMA
[R-8], VENKAT PALWAI LAW
ASSOCIATES [R-6], [R-7],
[R-9]

[Applications for impleadments in SLP(C) No.
1806-1807/2025 are to be listed]

 1718
.1

Connected
SLP(C) No.
1806-1807/2025
XII-A

ALTURI SIVA RAM PRASAD AND ORS. TARUN GUPTA

Versus
PATHURI MAHESH KUMAR GOUD AND ORS. VENKAT PALWAI LAW

ASSOCIATES [R-1], [R-2],
[R-3], [R-7], [R-9], [R-10],
[R-11], TATINI BASU [R-14],
DEVINA SEHGAL [R-15],
[R-16], [R-17]

FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
220119/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
220124/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
220863/2025
FOR INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT ON IA
229211/2025
IA No. 220124/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 220119/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 229211/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT
IA No. 220863/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

1719 SLP(C) No. 31828/2025
IV-A

RAJEEV NULI & NULI

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 6

THE DIVISIONAL MANAGER, NEW INDIA
ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD. AND ORS.

BINISA MOHANTY [R-1],
CHANDER SHEKHAR ASHRI
[R-4]

1720 T.P.(C) No. 2669/2025
XVI-A

SHRIMATI PRACHI ALIAS YAMINI KANHAIYA SINGHAL

Versus
BHAVESH
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 23741/2026 - PERMISSION TO PLACE ON
RECORD SUBSEQUENT FACTS

1721 T.P.(C) No. 3260/2025
XVI-A

BALASUBRAMANIAN KRISHNAN P. V. YOGESWARAN

Versus
SHAGUN T. V. S. RAGHAVENDRA

SREYAS [R-1]
IA No. 17917/2026 - AMENDMENT OF THE
PETITION

NEW DELHI
10-03-2026 20:37:25   

ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR   



SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ]

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE NORMAL COURT IS OVER

NOTE:-
Defective matters for more than 90 days.

CHAMBER MATTERS

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[DIRECTION MATTERS]

1701 Diary No. 46781-2023
XIV

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. ATUL KUMAR

Versus
HARI PRAKASH AND ANR.
IN D No. - 15822/2023,

1702 Diary No. 49582-2023
XIV

LAND ACQUISITION COLLECTOR ATUL KUMAR

Versus
PUNEET LAKRA AND ORS.
IN D No. - 13985/2023,
(1)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper.
RELIED UPON ORDER DT. 12.9.14 NOT FILED
(2)11. Whether columns Nos.6 and 7 of Listing
Proforma duly filled in? CORAM NOT TALLY.
AMENDED
LISTING PROFORMA TO BE FILE (3)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double
space on one side of the paper. FRESH V/A AND
AFFIDAVIT TO BE FILED (4)7. (i) Whether the
Vakalatnama has been duly executed by the
petitioners) and accepted by the Advocate on-
record and Memo of Appearance filed? NOT
SIGNED BY AOR (5)3. (i) Whether the addresses
of the
parties and their representation are complete and
set out properly and whether detailed cause title
has been mentioned in the impugned judgment
and if
not, whether the memo of parties has been filed,
if required? M/P NOT SIGNED BY AOR (6)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
C/T WRONG IN RESTORTAION APPLICATION
(7)12. The



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
DISMISSAL
ORDER TO BE MARKED AS ANNS IN I.A FOR
RESTORATION (8)1. Whether the prescribed
court fee has been filed? 2030 REQ. IF PAID
PROOF TO BE FILED
(9)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. AFTER PRINT IF ANY PAGE FOUND
DIM/MISSING TO BE FILED LATER (10)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. D.NO. 1, 3, 8 AND
9 STILL (11)3. (i) Whether the addresses of
the parties and their representation are complete
and set out properly and whether detailed cause
title has been mentioned in the impugned
judgment
and if not, whether the memo of parties has been
filed, if required? MEMO OF PARTY NOT TALLY
FROM I/O AS IN I/O GNCT WRITTEN IN
RESPONDENT WHERAS
IN M/P L.G, DELHI IS SHOWN (12)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double
space on one side of the paper. IMPUGNED
ORDER NOT CLEAR TO BE REPLACED (13)12.
The contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. DEFECT NO.1
RELIED UPON ORDER DT. 12.9.14 IS REQUIRED
(14)12.
The contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
IMPUGNED ORDER NOT CLEAR AS BLACK
LINES APPEARING, TO BE REPLACED (15)12.
The contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents
are clear, legible and typed in double space on
one side of the paper. LETTER NOT PROPER FOR
V/A AND AFFIDAVIT (16)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. PROOF OF COURT
FEE TO BE
FILED (17)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of
the paper. DEFECT NO.11 REGARDING C/T NOT
CURED

1703 Diary No. 4871-2024
IV-A

VENKATRAO ANKOLEKAR GURUDATTA

Versus
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, BAGALKOT AND
ORS.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
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IN D No. - 12896/2023,

1704 Diary No. 20108-2024
IV-A

SHIVPRASAD NAVADA VIKASH CHANDRA SHUKLA

Versus
LEONARD FERNANDES AND ANR.
IN D No. - 26270/2023,

1705 Diary No. 21069-2024
IX

SHRI DNYANESHWAR DHONDUJI DONGARE ( D) BY
LRS

ANKOLEKAR GURUDATTA

Versus
MANOHAR RASUJI BHADRIGE
IN D No. - 7920/2023,

1706 Diary No. 34467-2024
XIV

THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI CHANDRA PRAKASH

Versus
JAGVATI DEVI AND ORS.
IN D No. - 41946/2022,

1707 Diary No. 35397-2024
XI-A

COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX AND GST
ODISHA AND ORS.

SUBHASISH MOHANTY

Versus
ADHUNIK METALIKS LTD
IN D No. - 43248/2023,

1708 Diary No. 43307-2024
IV-C

RAM NIHOR AND ORS. C. GEORGE THOMAS

Versus
DEVRAJ AND ORS.
IN D No. - 7089/2024,

1709 Diary No. 51550-2024
XIV

THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ORS. DIVYANSHU KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

Versus
RAM DAYAL AND ANR.
IN D No. - 47831/2023,

1710 Diary No. 51973-2024
IV-C

AHILYA BAI SAMEER SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
IN D No. - 28022/2022,
OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

1711 Diary No. 4921-2025
IX

MAHARASHTRA HOUSING AND AREA
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY, AURANGABAD
(MHADA)

CHIRAG M. SHROFF

Versus
SHANKAR
IN D No. - 26969/2024,

1712 Diary No. 8016-2025
IV-C

HARYANA URBAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND
ANR.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH

Versus
SAVITRI NAGPAL AND ORS.
IN D No. - 35116/2024,
IA No. 1742/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 1741/2026 - RESTORATION



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

1713 Diary No. 8201-2025
IV-A

SUNETRA AND ANR. V. N. RAGHUPATHY

Versus
SADANAND
IN D No. - 31084/2024,

1714 Diary No. 10001-2025
IV-C

SANT LAL (DECEASED) MEENAKSHI KALRA

Versus
SOM PRAKASH
IN D No. - 35738/2024,

1715 Diary No. 13519-2025
XIV

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD

KANISHK KHETAN

Versus
SANTOSH KUMAR
IN D No. - 36212/2024,

1716 Diary No. 14191-2025
II-C

ALAK SAI ASWATHI M.K.

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 10085/2010,
IA No. 83669/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 83670/2025 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE
ON RECORD
IA No. 83668/2025 - RECALLING THE COURTS
ORDER

1717 Diary No. 14839-2025
IV-C

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
SATENDRA SINGH BHADAURIA
IN D No. - 20527/2023,

1718 Diary No. 20848-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. SUVENDU SUVASIS DASH

Versus
PABITRA MOHAN MAHAPATRA
IN D No. - 32822/2024,

1719 Diary No. 26113-2025
XII

M/S. K.I. INTERNATIONAL (INDIA) LTD RASHMI NANDAKUMAR

Versus
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY COMMISSIONER OF
COMMERCIAL TAXES AND ANR.
IN D No. - 2209/2024,

1720 Diary No. 31804-2025
X

N GURUMOORTHY PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
REGISTER GENERAL MADRAS HIGH COURT
IN D No. - 47771/2024,
IA No. 337228/2025 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR
AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 337226/2025 - RESTORATION

1721 Diary No. 32344-2025
II

ROHIT KUMAR ANIL KUMAR

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
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PANKAJ DUBEY AND ORS.
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 17880/2024,

1722 Diary No. 34813-2025
XIV

LAND AND BUILDING DEPT AND ANR. ATUL KUMAR

Versus
RAM PRAKASH MITTAL AND ORS.
IN D No. - 15545/2023,

1723 Diary No. 35117-2025
II-C

RAVINDRA KUMAR NANDA PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
HEMCHAND SANKLECH AND ORS.
IN D No. - 45174/2024,
IA No. 338365/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 338363/2025 - RESTORATION

1724 Diary No. 35710-2025
XIV

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. ATUL KUMAR

Versus
VIJAY LOCHAV AND ANR.
IN D No. - 29677/2022,
IA No. 222319/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 222318/2025 - RESTORATION

1725 Diary No. 40307-2025
XIV

DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD

RUCHIKA RATHI

Versus
VANDANA MANCHANDA
IN D No. - 36245/2024,

1726 Diary No. 40842-2025
(SCLSC) II-A

RINTU KAMRAKAR AKANKSHA RAI

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND

1727 Diary No. 42501-2025
II-D

DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE GURMEET SINGH MAKKER

Versus
MANU KHOSLA
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 3334/2024,
IA No. 182840/2025 - RESTORATION

1728 Diary No. 45854-2025
IX-A

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 5(3)

RAJAT MITTAL

Versus
KISSAN ASMITA AGROTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ORS.
IN SLP(C) No. - 18459/2025,
IA No. 199056/2025 - RECALLING THE COURTS
ORDER

1729 Diary No. 45984-2025
X

SOMNATH DUTTA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1730 Diary No. 50605-2025
I-B

COLLECTOR, LAND ACQ., NHPC NISHANT KUMAR , AJIT
PUDUSSERY [P-1]



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

Versus
KHUB RAM
IN SLP(C) No. - 4445/2009, IN SLP(C) No. -
4428/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4429/2009, IN SLP(C)
No. - 4430/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4431/2009, IN
SLP(C) No. - 4432/2009, IN SLP(C) No. -
4433/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4434/2009, IN SLP(C)
No. - 4435/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4436/2009, IN
SLP(C) No. - 4437/2009, IN SLP(C) No. -
4438/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4439/2009, IN SLP(C)
No. - 4440/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4441/2009, IN
SLP(C) No. - 4442/2009, IN SLP(C) No. -
4443/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4427/2009, IN SLP(C)
No. - 4426/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4410/2009, IN
SLP(C) No. - 4411/2009, IN SLP(C) No. -
4412/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4413/2009, IN SLP(C)
No. - 4414/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4415/2009, IN
SLP(C) No. - 4416/2009, IN SLP(C) No. -
4417/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4418/2009, IN SLP(C)
No. - 4419/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4420/2009, IN
SLP(C) No. - 4421/2009, IN SLP(C) No. -
4422/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4423/2009, IN SLP(C)
No. - 4424/2009, IN SLP(C) No. - 4425/2009, IN
SLP(C) No. - 4444/2009,
IA No. 222930/2025 - APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION
IA No. 222929/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 222932/2025 -
INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT

1731 Diary No. 50858-2025
XVII-B

KARTIK KUMAR BRAJESH PANDEY &
ASSOCIATES

Versus
ALKA TIWARI AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 13954/2024,

1732 Diary No. 50861-2025
XVII-B

FIROJ DURRIOZ KHAN AND ORS. BRAJESH PANDEY &
ASSOCIATES

Versus
ALKA TIWARI AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 13953/2024,

1733 Diary No. 50862-2025
XVII-B

PRAPHUL KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. BRAJESH PANDEY &
ASSOCIATES

Versus
ALKA TIWARI AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 13952/2024,

1734 Diary No. 50863-2025
XVII-B

ANIMESH KUMAR MISHRA BRAJESH PANDEY &
ASSOCIATES

Versus
ALKA TIWARI AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 13955/2024,

1735 Diary No. 51635-2025
II-D

SUMAN CHADHA DURGESH RAMCHANDRA
GUPTA

Versus
CANARA BANK
IN SLP(Crl) No. - 6172/2025, IN SLP(Crl) No. -
6170/2025, IN SLP(Crl) No. - 6171/2025,
IA No. 227748/2025 - EXTENSION OF TIME



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

1736 Diary No. 51701-2025
IX-A

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 33 (1) (1) MUMBAI
AND ORS.

RAJAT MITTAL

Versus
SHUBHAM KUNDANMAL DHAKAD
IN D No. - 33921/2025,
IA No. 226937/2025 - RECALLING THE COURTS
ORDER

1737 Diary No. 52997-2025
IX-A

THE FEDERAL BANK LIMITED CHARANYA
LAKSHMIKUMARAN , , [R-1]

Versus
MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA LIMITED
IN SLP(C) No. - 17377/2025,
IA No. 233106/2025 - MODIFICATION

1738 Diary No. 53397-2025
XVII-A

C.C.E. AND ST. BANGALORE LTU M. P. DEVANATH

Versus
M/S FANUC INDIA PVT. LTD.
IN C.A. No. - 11334/2025,

1739 Diary No. 53822-2025
IV-A

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
BASENAIKAR SANNA TAMMAPPA AND ANR.
IN D No. - 5664/2025,

1740 Diary No. 53878-2025
IV-A

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
BASAPPA AND ORS.
IN D No. - 5688/2025,

1741 Diary No. 53928-2025
IV-A

KARNATAKA NEERAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
TIPPANNA AND ORS.
IN D No. - 5876/2025,

1742 Diary No. 54243-2025
XVII

SHYAM MOHAN RICHHARIYA VISHNU SHARMA

Versus
HOUSING AND ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT AND
ORS.
IN D No. - 52210/2024,

1743 Diary No. 54261-2025
IV-A

THE EXEUCUTIVE ENGINEER, RAMESHWAR LIFT
IRRIGATION SCHEME

HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
PRAKASH HANAMAPPA HUGAR AND ORS.
IN D No. - 6495/2025,
IA No. 240391/2025 - RESTORATION

1744 Diary No. 54965-2025
X

SUNIL KHARI @ SUNIL KUMAR AND ANR. JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1745 Diary No. 54978-2025
IV-A

M/S. B.V REDDY AND COMPANY DEVASA & CO.

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
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THE GOVERNMENT OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.
IN SLP(C) No. - 18755/2025,
IA No. 243036/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS

1746 Diary No. 55274-2025
IV-A

KARNATAKA NIRAVARI NIGAMA LIMITED HETU ARORA SETHI

Versus
SRI TULAJAPPA AND ANR.
IN D No. - 9343/2025,

1747 Diary No. 55754-2025
II-E

AMARBEN JETHABHAI PARMAR SATYA VEER SINGH

Versus
NARENDRA KALIDAS CHAVDA
IN D No. - 38639/2024,

1748 Diary No. 55759-2025
XII

M/S. S.D.AGRO FARMING PRIVATE LIMITED NAVNEET DUGAR

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

1749 Diary No. 55782-2025
IV-C

M/S SUNSTAR INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. PULKIT SRIVASTAVA

Versus
KERALA INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION AND ORS.
IN D No. - 14594/2025,

1750 Diary No. 56008-2025
XVII-B

METHUKU SRINIVAS RUKHSANA CHOUDHURY

Versus
TOTAL SOLUTIONS INTEC PVT. LTD AND ANR.
IN C.A. No. - 11900/2025,
IA No. 248398/2025 - MODIFICATION OF COURT
ORDER

1751 Diary No. 56120-2025
XIV

BARBELL PITCH MEETINGS XXXXX

Versus
MANCHU VISHNU VARDHAN BABU ALIAS VISHNU
MANCHU XXXXX AND ORS.
IN D No. - 7789/2025,

1752 Diary No. 56141-2025
XII

V SHANTHI AND ORS. S. PARTHASARATHI

Versus
THE SPECIAL COMMISSIONER AND
COMMISSIONER OF LAND ADMINISTRATION,
CHEPAUK AND ORS.
IN D No. - 13210/2025,

1753 Diary No. 56269-2025
XII

CHANDRAHASAN A. LAKSHMINARAYANAN

Versus
NANDAGOPAL AND ANR.
IN D No. - 34793/2024,

1754 Diary No. 56553-2025
II-B

DEVINDERJIT SINGH AND ANR. SHYAMAL KUMAR

Versus
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STATE OF PUNJAB
IN D No. - 17918/2025,

1755 Diary No. 58052-2025
XI

ARTIFICIAL LIMBS MANUFACTURING CO. LTD AND
ANR.

KUMAR DUSHYANT SINGH

Versus
NEELU DWIVEDI AND ORS. ANAND VARMA [CAVEAT]

1756 Diary No. 58461-2025
IX-A

ATUL PURSHOTTAM BORKAR MPS LEGAL

Versus
KIRAN RAVINDRA AMRUTE AND ORS.

1757 Diary No. 58582-2025
III-B

GAFURBHAI ARJANBHAI DESAI SHIVANSH BHARATKUMAR
PANDYA

Versus
VIKRAMBHAI SHIVSHANKAR JANI AND ORS.

1758 Diary No. 58872-2025
XVII

VIJAY RAGHUNATH SINGH RASHID N. AZAM

Versus
WHOLE TIME MEMBER/ ADJUDICATING OFFICER,
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

1759 Diary No. 59008-2025
II-B

PUSHPANJALI TIE UP PVT. LTD. PRATIKSHA SHARMA

Versus
SATISH CHOUDHARY AND ORS.

1760 Diary No. 59073-2025
X

AKHIL BHARTIYA MAZDOOR PARISHAD PATWARDHAN & MOHANTY
CHAMBERS

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. SIDDHARTH [CAVEAT]

1761 Diary No. 59105-2025
II-E

AHLUWALIA CONTRACTS (INDIA) LIMITED KIRAN KUMAR PATRA

Versus
M/S NITESH HOUSING DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. MAYANK KSHIRSAGAR

[CAVEAT]

1762 Diary No. 59211-2025
III-B

MEVADA SHAILESH KUMAR AMARATLAL RASHID N. AZAM

Versus
NAGARBHAI JETHABHAI KARNAVAT

1763 Diary No. 59233-2025
II-E

VISHNU NATH RITUPARN UNIYAL

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

1764 Diary No. 59310-2025
II-D

VINOD CHAND QURESHI

Versus
THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1765 Diary No. 59321-2025
II-E

ISHWARBHAI NAGAJIBHAI DESAI RASHID N. AZAM

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

1766 Diary No. 59340-2025
II-A

RAMASHISH YADAV AJEET YADAV
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Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR

1767 Diary No. 59389-2025
II

RAMJAAN ALI NITEEN KUMAR SINHA

Versus
STATE OF UP AND ANR.
(1)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper.
AOR NEW CHECK LIST REQUIRED (2)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double
space on one side of the paper. LISTING
PROFORM COL. 7 NOT FILLED PROPERLY (3)12.
The contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. DOCUMENT
REQUIRED AS PER PARA 8A AT PAGE 9 (4)12.
The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
DATE NOT
TALLY ANNEX. P 2 AND P 3 (5)12. The contents
of the petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space
on one side of the paper. ANNEX. P 5
DESCRIPTION NOT TALLY AND ANNEX. P 6
CASE NUMBER NOT TALLY (6)12. The contents
of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. APPLICATION FOR O.T-
ANNEXURES NOT
MARKED (7)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of
the paper. ANNEXURE P 6 NOT TALLY (8)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in
double space on one side of the paper. STILL
DEFECTIVE- 5 STILL - DOCUMENTS REQUIRED (
ONLY STATUS REPORT FILED BY YOU ) ON
21/01/2026

1768 Diary No. 59430-2025
IV-D

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. SAMAR VIJAY SINGH

Versus
DEVINDER SINGH GOLDY GOYAL [CAVEAT]

1769 Diary No. 59454-2025
II-D

EMMA ODOGWU EMEAFU @ JOSHUA @
EMMANUELCHIKE EMEAFU

JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA

Versus
NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU DEHI



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

1770 Diary No. 59461-2025
XIV

S.A. INFRASTRUCTURE CONSULTANTS PVT. LTD. VAIBHAV MANU
SRIVASTAVA

Versus
NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
IN D No. - 10011/2025,

1771 Diary No. 59504-2025
IV-D

PUNJAB LIGHTING INDUSTRIES AND ORS. ROHIT ANIL RATHI

Versus
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ANR.

1772 Diary No. 59686-2025
II-E

DEEPAK SHRIVASTAVA AND ANR. ANSHUMAN ASHOK

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR.

1773 Diary No. 59692-2025
IX-A

VIJAY AND ORS. AMOL NIRMALKUMAR
SURYAWANSHI

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

1774 Diary No. 59774-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
MAKANA RAM
IN D No. - 10799/2025,

1775 Diary No. 59786-2025
XVII-B

BHAGWAN SINGH AND ORS. PRANAB PRAKASH

Versus
JAGDISH KUMAR PURULKAR

1776 Diary No. 59787-2025
II-D

K.R. KANTHASWAMY AND ANR. MOHAMMED SADIQUE T.A.

Versus
KRISHNAN AND ANR.

1777 Diary No. 59818-2025
XII-A

REPRESENTED BY ITS COMMISSIONER ABHISHEK
AUGUSTYA

P. MOHITH RAO

Versus
BOGGAVARAPU DURGAPRASAD

1778 Diary No. 59850-2025
II-B

SARAVJEET SINGH @ SARVJEET SINGH @ GARRY PALASH SINGHAI

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA

1779 Diary No. 59852-2025
XVII-B

RITU SHREE SOMANI ABHINAV RAMKRISHNA

Versus
BANK OF BARODA AND ANR.

1780 Diary No. 59856-2025
XVII-B

YOGESH MAHESHWARI ABHINAV RAMKRISHNA

Versus
BANK OF BARODA AND ANR.

1781 Diary No. 59858-2025
XVII-B

YOGESH MAHESHWARI ABHINAV RAMKRISHNA

Versus
BANK OF BARODA AND ANR.
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1782 Diary No. 59862-2025
XVII-B

GOPAL DAS MAHESHWARI ABHINAV RAMKRISHNA

Versus
BANK OF BARODA AND ANR.

1783 Diary No. 59877-2025
II-D

JESSIN JOY AND ANR. KMNP LAW AOR

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

1784 Diary No. 59915-2025
IV-C

SAMOKHI SINGH NITEEN KUMAR SINHA

Versus
KOK SINGH AND ORS.

1785 Diary No. 59921-2025
PIL-W

SALMAN FARSI PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1786 Diary No. 59937-2025
XIV

DEEPAK CHAND QURESHI

Versus
THE DIRECTOR GENERAL AND ORS.

1787 Diary No. 59953-2025
XIV

M/S G.S. MARBLES PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
M/S SHREE GRANITES

1788 Diary No. 59973-2025
XIV

M/S DRISHTICON PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED SIDDHARTH SHARMA

Versus
M/S CHOPRA MARKETING PRIVATE LIMTED AND
ANR.

1789 Diary No. 60021-2025
(SCLSC) II-A

SUDHIR MAHTO @ SUDHIR KUMAR C. ANKEETA APPANNA

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR

1790 Diary No. 60024-2025
PIL-W

SANJYA MANI TRIPATHI AND ORS. SHIV SAGAR TIWARI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

1791 Diary No. 60045-2025
XII

SUGUNA @ KAMATCHI AYYAM PERUMAL KARTHIK
M.

Versus
SRINIVASAN AND ORS.

1792 Diary No. 60047-2025
X

SANJIVV NARULAA MISHA ROHATGI

Versus
CHINA TRUST COMMERCIAL BANK AND ORS.

1793 Diary No. 60059-2025
II-C

RIZWAN SAKKA DEEPAK SINGH

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
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1794 Diary No. 60083-2025
IV-C

SHIVRAJ YADAV AND ANR. RAJ SINGH RANA

Versus
MAHADEVI AND ORS.

1795 Diary No. 60112-2025
XVI-A

RAHUL KHATRI NITESH RANJAN

Versus
AARTI KHATRI

1796 Diary No. 60113-2025
XVII-A

M/S SETHI BUILDWELL PVT. LTD. MAYANK MISHRA

Versus
MAX ROYAL FLAT OWNERS ASSOCIATION

1797 Diary No. 60125-2025
XI-A

PRAVEEN CHANDRA BHANJDEO R. ARUNADHRI IYER

Versus
PRATIBHA MANJARI DEVI AND ORS.

1798 Diary No. 60165-2025
II

THIPPABATHINI KRISHNAIAH @ OBULAIAH SANTOSH KRISHNAN

Versus
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

1799 Diary No. 60228-2025
XIV

NUPUR SHEKHAWAT AMISH AGGARWALA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1800 Diary No. 60235-2025
IV-C

MANOJ MANDALE AND ORS. SUDHIR MENDIRATTA

Versus
PRESIDENT PARENT TEACHER ASSOCIATION AND
ORS.

1801 Diary No. 60236-2025
II-E

RAVISHANKAR NARESH KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

1802 Diary No. 60271-2025
IV-D

SURAJ MAL YADAV AND ORS. SWASTIK VERMA

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

1803 Diary No. 60300-2025
III-B

KANJIBHAI NAGJIBHAI AMBALIYA AAFTABHUSEN
ALTAFHUSEN ANSARI

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

1804 Diary No. 60302-2025
IX-A

JAIBHAVANI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD DILIP ANNASAHEB TAUR

Versus
GANPAT

1805 Diary No. 60306-2025
IX-A

JAIBHAVANI SAHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD DILIP ANNASAHEB TAUR

Versus
JANARDHAN DNYANOBA SANGALE
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1806 Diary No. 60307-2025
XI

STATE OF UP AND ORS. SAKSHI KAKKAR

Versus
RAMSANEHI GAUTAM AND ANR.

1807 Diary No. 60330-2025
XII-A

KALLURU VENKATA MANOJ REDDY VIKRAM HEGDE

Versus
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

1808 Diary No. 60349-2025
XVII-B

BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED AND ANR. AMIT SHARMA

Versus
RAMAKANT ROY AND ORS.

1809 Diary No. 60357-2025
XII

S. LOGESH A. LAKSHMINARAYANAN

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

1810 Diary No. 60360-2025
XVII-B

VASU BUILDCON SATYA KAM SHARMA

Versus
KASHI VISWANATHAN SIVARAMAN AND ORS.

1811 Diary No. 60361-2025
IV-A

H A PREMA DHAWESH PAHUJA

Versus
NETRAVATHI

1812 Diary No. 60376-2025
II-D

ANIL THAMPI CHAMBERS OF KARTIK
SETH

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.

1813 Diary No. 60377-2025
IX-A

BAJIRAO KERUBHAU BOTRE SATYA KAM SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

1814 Diary No. 60395-2025
IV-C

MAHESH CHANDRA AGARWAL AND ANR. SHASHANK SINGH

Versus
NISAR KHAN

1815 Diary No. 60398-2025
XVI-A

SHARAD KUMAR SHARMA SUSHIL BALWADA

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

1816 Diary No. 60402-2025
III-B

ROHITA KUMAR DASH ASWATHI M.K.

Versus
COMMANDANT OF CISF AND ORS.

1817 Diary No. 60412-2025
X

NAGAR PANCHAYAT HATA AMOL CHITRAVANSHI

Versus
GAFFAR AND ORS.



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

1818 Diary No. 60426-2025
XII-A

THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS. DEVINA SEHGAL

Versus
M/S BIGLEAP TECHNOLOGIES AND SOLUTIONS PVT
LTD THROUGH VINAY KOTRA

1819 Diary No. 60436-2025
IV-A

SHANTHAMMA ANIRUDH SANGANERIA

Versus
M. H. ANJANAPPA AND ORS.

1820 Diary No. 60446-2025
XVI-A

CHANDA DEVI @ SHAIFALI SINGH DEVESH PRATAP SINGH

Versus
VIJAY KUMAR SINGH ALIAS MUNNA

1821 Diary No. 60454-2025
XII

P. BABY STELLA SELVADAS SATISH PANDEY

Versus
ESTHER WILSY AND ORS. A. LAKSHMINARAYANAN

[CAVEAT]
(1)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper.
INCOMPLETE MATTER, CHECKED LATER ON
(2)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? 2220/- (3)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. I/O DATE IN L/P NOT TALLY
(4)11. Whether columns Nos.6 and 7 of Listing
Proforma duly filled in? PETITIONER AND
RESPONDENT NAME IN L/P MISMATCH (5)11.
Whether
columns Nos.6 and 7 of Listing Proforma duly
filled in? COL. 6 NOT PROPER IN L/P (6)3. (i)
Whether the addresses of the parties and their
representation are complete and set out properly
and whether detailed cause title has been
mentioned in the impugned judgment and if not,
whether the
memo of parties has been filed, if required?
SEPARATE MEMO OF PARTIES IS REQUIRED,
C/T CHECKED LATER ON (7)3. (ii) Whether the
cause title of
the petition corresponds to that of the impugned
judgment and names of parties therein?
SEPARATE CAUSE TITLE ARE REQUIRED (8)12.
The contents
of the petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. M/P AND C/T NOT
PROPERLY FILED (9)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one
side of the paper. PRAYER TO BE CORRECTED,
REMOVE PARA 7B OF PRAYER (10)4.Whether an
affidavit of the petitioner/authorized person and
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Pairokar (in criminal matters) in support of the
petition/appeal/application has been filed,
properly attested and identified? AFFIDAVIT IS
BLANK
(11)5. If there are any vernacular
documents/portions/lines and translation of such
documents are not filed, whether application for
exemption
from filing Official Translation, with affidavit and
court fee, has been filed? ANN P1 IS IN
VERNACULAR LANGAUGE (12)12. The contents
of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. PAGE 90, ANN P3,
P4 DIM,
BETTER COPY REQUIRED (13)12. The contents
of the petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on
one side of the paper. ANN P3, P4 NOT TALLY AS
PER INDEX (14)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. ANN P4 IS IN HANDWRITTEN,
BETTER COPY REQUIRED (15)12. The contents
of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. ANN NO IN OT
APPLICATION
NOT MENTIONED (16)7. (i) Whether the
Vakalatnama has been duly executed by the
petitioners) and accepted by the Advocate on-
record and Memo of
Appearance filed? V/A NOT SIGNED BY AOR
(17)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
ENSURE PROPER COMPLIANCE OF
DECLARATION (18)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
KINDLY UPLOAD ONLY RELEVANT PAGES IN
RESPECT OF PDF
DATED 13.11.25 (19)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one
side of the paper. DEFECT NO 6 TO 10, 13, 15, 16
ARE STILL (20)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. V/A CHECKED LATER ON AS
CAUSE TITLE NOT PROPER (21)12. The contents
of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. CAPTION OF ANN
P1 AND P2
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NOT MENTIONED IN RESPECTIVE ANNEXURES
(22)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed
in double space on one side of the paper. ANN P4
DATE NOT TALLY (23)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents
are clear, legible and typed in double space on
one side of the paper. ANN P3 CASE NO NOT
TALLY (24)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. LIST OF DATES NOT PROPER
(25)1.
Whether the prescribed court fee has been filed?
120/- (26)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear,
legible and typed in double space on one side of
the paper. AFFIDAVIT OF REFILING
APPLICATION NOT PROPER AS LAST DATE FOR
REFILE IS 15.11.25
(27)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. PAGINATION TO BE CORRECTED IN
CAUSE TITLE AND APPLICATIONS (28)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. MATTER
RECHECKED AGAIN, FOLLOWING ARE THE
DEFECTS (29)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
LETTER
FOR RECHECKING AND CLARIFICATION IS
REQUIRED AS EARLIER TWO NUMBERS ARE
CHALLENGED BUT NOW ONE NUMBER IS
CHALLENGED AS PER PDF DATED 25.2.26
(30)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. ORDER DATED 25.1.2019 IS REQUIRED
(31)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
CHALLENGING DETAIL IN OT AND DELAY
APPLICATION NOT CORRECT IN PARA 1 AND
PRAYER (32)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
ALL
AFFIDAVIT NOT SIGNED BY DEPONENT (33)12.
The contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in
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double space on one side of the paper. MEMO OF
PARTIES OF CHALLENGING NO 1749 IS
REQUIRED, CAUSE TITLE TO BE CHECKED
LATER ON (34)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
NAME OF
RESPONDENT NO 1 IN PAGE 63 NOT TALLY
(35)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in
double space on one side of the paper. ORDER
DATED 25.1.2019 IS REQUIRED TO BE FILED
(36)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
NAME OF RESPONDENT NO 4 AND 5 IN THIS
COURT NOT AS
PER I/O IN CAUSE TITLE (37)12. The contents of
the petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space
on one side of the paper. PLS CLARIFY WHO ARE
LRS OF DECEASED PETITIONER NO 1 IN HIGH
COURT (38)12. The contents of the petition,
applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. NAME OF PETITIONER NO 1 IN MEMO OF
PARTIES
MISMATCH AS PER I/O (39)12. The contents of
the petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on
one side of the paper. STATUS OF RESPONDENT
NO 4 TO 13 ARE BLANK IN HIGH COURT AND IN
THIS COURT (40)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. DEFECT NO 35 TO 38 ARE
STILL AS ON
10.03.26

1822 Diary No. 60462-2025
XV

BHAGWATI DEVI @ DHOLI ANURAG

Versus
HARI SINGH MEENA VIKAS KUMAR [CAVEAT]

1823 Diary No. 60519-2025
XI

UMESH DUTTA MISHRA ALDANISH REIN

Versus
MOHD DILSHAD AND ORS.

1824 Diary No. 60532-2025
X

SANTOSH C. L. SAHU

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

1825 Diary No. 60544-2025
III-B

SHAMSHER SINGH THAKUR AND ANR. SATISH PANDEY

Versus
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RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS.

1826 Diary No. 60564-2025
IX-A

DINESH RUPCHANDJI DIWAN AND ANR. PRAMIT SAXENA

Versus
JOINT CHARITY COMMISSIONER AMRAVATI AND
ANR.

1827 Diary No. 60579-2025
XII

S ABDUL NAZAR AND ORS. R. SATHISH

Versus
M.S.S.JABAR AND ORS. M. P. SRIVIGNESH [CAVEAT]

1828 Diary No. 60595-2025
II

AMIT @ DINKU SADASHIV

Versus
STATE OF U.P.

1829 Diary No. 60598-2025
IV-A

LAKSHMIDEVI DEVASA & CO.

Versus
RATHNAMMA AND ORS.

1830 Diary No. 60602-2025
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND
ANR.

PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
MOHD. AMIN WAGAY

1831 Diary No. 60603-2025
IV-C

SAIFAN KHAN HARSH PARASHAR

Versus
HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH

1832 Diary No. 60622-2025
II-B

KANHAIYA SURABHI SANCHITA

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA

1833 Diary No. 60635-2025
XV

PANDIT SHRIKANT GAUTAM DAS

Versus
ASHOK KUMAR AHUJA AND ORS.

1834 Diary No. 60636-2025
II-C

NITHYA RAM SANKAR & CO

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ANR.

1835 Diary No. 60638-2025
XII

NITHYA RAM SANKAR & CO

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ANR.

1836 Diary No. 60657-2025
XVII-B

BHIM MUNDA ANIRUDDHA
PURUSHOTHAM

Versus
RANCHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS. NAVEEN KUMAR [CAVEAT]

1837 Diary No. 60665-2025
XVII-B

BHIM MUNDA ANIRUDDHA
PURUSHOTHAM

Versus
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THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. NAVEEN KUMAR [CAVEAT]

1838 Diary No. 60679-2025
XV

MUSST. NURATON NESSA@NURITON NESSA TALHA ABDUL RAHMAN

Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1839 Diary No. 60681-2025
II

CHETLA JYOTHI VISHAL ARUN MISHRA

Versus
THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH AND ORS.

1840 Diary No. 60682-2025
IV-D

SHEELA AND ORS. RAJIV KUMAR SINHA

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

1841 Diary No. 60695-2025
XIV

SANT RAM AND ORS. DEVI VENKATA SRIKAR
PAGADALA

Versus
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

1842 Diary No. 60698-2025
II-B

WILLIAM DEAN MANISHA AMBWANI

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ANR.

1843 Diary No. 60718-2025
X

NASEEM BANO SATISH KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.
IN D No. - 9812/2025,

1844 Diary No. 60719-2025
PIL-W

NARENDRA MISHRA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1845 Diary No. 60744-2025
XII-A

TALMANCHI RAMA SUBBA REDDY ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

Versus
THE SPECIAL DUTY COLLECTOR (L.A.) AND ORS.

1846 Diary No. 60745-2025
IV-C

MADANLAL (PROPOSED L.R.) AND ORS. PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
PRABHULAL AND ORS.

1847 Diary No. 60752-2025
XVII

GRAM PANCHAYAT A. KARTHIK

Versus
ABHIJIT MADHUKAR GARAD AND ORS. ANAND DILIP LANDGE

[CAVEAT]

1848 Diary No. 60794-2025
XVII-A

LEATHER LINE TANNERIES PVT LTD ISHITA JAIN

Versus
ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD AND ANR.

1849 Diary No. 60820-2025
II-C

L. NAGARAJAN JAGRATI SINGH
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Versus
THE STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE
AND ANR.

1850 Diary No. 60835-2025
XVII-B

JAKIR HUSSAIN ANSARI AND ORS. PURUSHOTTAM SHARMA
TRIPATHI

Versus
DEBNANDAN GOPE AND ORS.

1851 Diary No. 60842-2025
IV-C

ANURAG CHOURASIA DHARMAPRABHAS LAW
ASSOCIATES

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

1852 Diary No. 60851-2025
II-B

SHAMMI KAPOOR @ DEEPA RAJ KISHOR CHOUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB

1853 Diary No. 60866-2025
XVII-B

KRISHNA KUMAR TIWARI MUKESH KUMAR

Versus
RAM PRAVESH SHUKLA AND ANR.

1854 Diary No. 60904-2025
XVI

FIROZ AKTAR BAIDYA AND ANR. ANAND SHANKAR

Versus
DALGREEN AGRO PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS. KHAITAN & CO. [CAVEAT]

1855 Diary No. 60921-2025
XII

R. THIRUGNANASAMBANDAMOORTHY ASHISH CHOUDHURY

Versus
N. DURAI AND ORS.

1856 Diary No. 60931-2025
II-B

SANDEEP SHAVEER AHMED

Versus
BALBIR SINGH AND ORS.

1857 Diary No. 60984-2025
XII

D.ANANDHAN A. VENAYAGAM BALAN

Versus
R.KALAVATHI AND ANR. R. AYYAM PERUMAL

[CAVEAT]

1858 Diary No. 60990-2025
IV-A

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. SANCHIT GARGA

Versus
KRISHNA

1859 Diary No. 61027-2025
XII

THE MANAGING DIRECTOR, SIPCOT TACID
DIVISION

PURNIMA KRISHNA

Versus
MARGARET KUTTY AND ANR.

1860 Diary No. 61033-2025
XV

MUSTT MALEKJAN BEWA AJAY AMRITRAJ

Versus
MD KUMAR ALI

1861 Diary No. 61062-2025
IV-A

M. AJJANNA C. SOLOMON
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Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1862 Diary No. 61089-2025
II-C

SIVAKUMAR K. V. MUTHU KUMAR

Versus
SENTHILKUMAR

1863 Diary No. 61126-2025
XV

AMAR JEET AND ORS. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1864 Diary No. 61134-2025
II

RAMKISHAN ALIAS RAJKUMAR RONAK KARANPURIA

Versus
STATE OF U.P.

1865 Diary No. 61136-2025
IV-C

MAHESH AND ANR. YADAV NARENDER SINGH

Versus
MUKHYA KARIYAPALAK ADHIKARI AND ANR.

1866 Diary No. 61145-2025
XII

S.VIJAYAKUMAR A. VENAYAGAM BALAN

Versus
S.DHANALAKSHMI AND ANR.

1867 Diary No. 61149-2025
XV

RAJESH KUMAR AND ORS. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1868 Diary No. 61158-2025
II-C

M/S. P. S. APPARELS (INDIA) ROHAN BATRA

Versus
ANNAPURNI HARIHARAN @ MRS.SUMATHI

1869 Diary No. 61163-2025
II-C

RAJA CHANDRA SATYA MITRA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

1870 Diary No. 61175-2025
(SCLSC) II-B

MANOJ AKANKSHA RAI

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA

1871 Diary No. 61178-2025
II

AJEET SINGH SADHANA SANDHU

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

1872 Diary No. 61219-2025
II-E

VIJAY KUMAR SHOBHALAL SHAH AND ANR. UDIAN SHARMA

Versus
BANK OF BARODA AND ANR. SUMIT SRIVAASTAVA

[CAVEAT]

1873 Diary No. 61223-2025
XII-A

GOWNI SUDARSAN AND ANR. AGAM SHARMA
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Versus
KAPPALA ARAVIND AND ANR.

1874 Diary No. 61228-2025
XVII-B

CHANDRA MOHAN SINGHAL AND ORS. MANISH PALIWAL

Versus
STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR.

1875 Diary No. 61249-2025
XVI

KRISHNA VALLABH SINGH @ KRISHNA BALLABH
SINGH

MOHAMMAD ASLAM

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

1876 Diary No. 61253-2025
IV-A

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA NAVEEN SHARMA

Versus
AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIA
LTD. AND ORS.

1877 Diary No. 61257-2025
IV-A

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA NAVEEN SHARMA

Versus
AGRICULTURAL INSURANCE COMPANY OF INDIA
LTD. AND ORS.

1878 Diary No. 61267-2025
II-E

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
MOHAMMAD @ GAUS MOHAMMAD

1879 Diary No. 61276-2025
XVII

SAILESH BHANSALI ARSH KHAN

Versus
ALOK DHIR AND ORS. KARAN BATURA [CAVEAT]

1880 Diary No. 61278-2025
XVII-B

THRANI INDUSTRIES LTD YASH S. VIJAY

Versus
KNK MANAGEMENT DEEPAK PRAKASH [CAVEAT]

1881 Diary No. 61279-2025
XVI-A

VINA ELECTRICALS PVT. LTD CHANDER SHEKHAR ASHRI

Versus
MAHESH ENTERPRISES

1882 Diary No. 61286-2025
XVI-A

DIGAMBER BHOLANATH DERE T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

1883 Diary No. 61292-2025
III-B

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR. DEEPANWITA PRIYANKA

Versus
TUSHARBHAI HARJIBHAI GHELANI AND ORS.

1884 Diary No. 61338-2025
IV-A

ANJINAPPA ANKOLEKAR GURUDATTA

Versus
CHANNEGOWDA@KARIGOWDA
IN D No. - 46753/2025,
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1885 Diary No. 61371-2025
XVI-A

HIMANSHU SHEKHAR AND ORS. RANJIT KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
ANIL KUMAR DAS

1886 Diary No. 61379-2025
XII-A

N. MURALIDHAR RAO AARTHI RAJAN

Versus
NACHARAM YADAGIRI

1887 Diary No. 61387-2025
XII

D. RAMESH AND ANR. MAYANK PANDEY

Versus
V. GOWRI AND ORS.

1888 Diary No. 61389-2025
IV-A

RUDRAVVA AND ANR. SURBHI MEHTA

Versus
CHAMANSAB MAMADUSAB GANAJUR AND ORS. ANKOLEKAR GURUDATTA

[CAVEAT]

1889 Diary No. 61399-2025
XI-B

ANITHA K.K PRIYANKA PRAKASH

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

1890 Diary No. 61406-2025
II-C

KAMRAJU MANDI GOPAL JHA

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

1891 Diary No. 61417-2025
II-A

SAMIR VAIBHAV YESHWANT
KULKARNI

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

1892 Diary No. 61439-2025
II-C

STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH AND ANR. CHANDER SHEKHAR ASHRI

Versus
MEENAKASHI JAIN

1893 Diary No. 61459-2025
XII-A

DEBBAD PUSHPAVATI AND ORS. PRIYANSHA SHARMA

Versus
ROCK HILLS REALTY PRIVATE LIMITED

1894 Diary No. 61473-2025
II-B

CHAHAT SADHANA SANDHU

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB

1895 Diary No. 61474-2025
II-B

DEEPTI SADHANA SANDHU

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB

1896 Diary No. 61521-2025
XII

MUTHAZHAGAN R. N. KESWANI

Versus
ARULSAMY AND ORS.
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1897 Diary No. 61522-2025
XII

MUTHAZHAGAN R. N. KESWANI

Versus
ARULSAMY AND ORS.

1898 Diary No. 61525-2025
XV

IMAN ALI PRAVIR CHOUDHARY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1899 Diary No. 61542-2025
IV-C

LUNKAD MEDIA AND ENTERTAINMENT LTD. AND
ANR.

ASHISH PANDEY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1900 Diary No. 61544-2025
II

SUDESH PAL CHAND QURESHI

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
IN Crl.A. No. - 1790/2017,
IA No. 271775/2025 - APPROPRIATE
ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 271785/2025 - EX-PARTE BAIL
IA No. 271778/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
PAPER BOOKS

1901 Diary No. 61553-2025
XI

MEHEMUNIR AND ANR. SHASHANK TRIPATHI

Versus
SALAUDDIN AND ANR.

1902 Diary No. 61565-2025
XI

NARESH KUIMAR PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
AJAY CHAUDHARY AND ORS.

1903 Diary No. 61576-2025
IV-A

B.VEERANNA AND ORS. ANIRUDH SANGANERIA

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

1904 Diary No. 61580-2025
II-C

MAHENDRA PAL PADWAR C. L. SAHU

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ANR.

1905 Diary No. 61607-2025
XIV

BEERO AND ORS. RAKESH K. SHARMA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1906 Diary No. 61630-2025
XI

PRASHANT AGARWAL ADARSH VERMA

Versus
NEETA KAPOOR AND ORS.

1907 Diary No. 61657-2025
XIV

PRECISION TECHNIK PRIVATE LIMITED ARUP BANERJEE

Versus
NTPC VIDYUT VYAPAR NIGAM LIMITED
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1908 Diary No. 61670-2025
XI-B

KOTTAYI AJITHA NISHE RAJEN SHONKER

Versus
SHAJIL THUNDIKANDY AND ORS.

1909 Diary No. 61671-2025
XI-B

SRI. KUBERA CONSTRUCTIONS PRIVATE LTD. MANJU JETLEY

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

1910 Diary No. 61733-2025
XVI-A

SAHARA INDIA COMMERCIAL CORPORATION
LIMITED AND ANR.

NAMAN TANDON

Versus
ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

1911 Diary No. 61744-2025
IV-C

RAJENDRA KRISHAN DUBEY AND ORS. GOPAL SHARAN PATHAK

Versus
RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA AND ORS.

1912 Diary No. 61746-2025
IV-A

SHARANAMMA AND ORS. DESHPANDE CHINMAY
ARVIND

Versus
DUDDUPUDI SATYANARAYANA

1913 Diary No. 61783-2025
II-C

J. SEETHA PARIJAT KISHORE

Versus
THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE AND ORS.
IN D No. - 13331/2025,

1914 Diary No. 61789-2025
II

THE STATE OF ASSAM SHUVODEEP ROY

Versus
MOTIUR RAHMAN AND ORS.

1915 Diary No. 61795-2025
II-C

RAJESH, REP BY LEGAL GUARDIAN, RAMKUMAR PARIKSHA

Versus
THE STATE REP BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE
AND ANR.

1916 Diary No. 61850-2025
X

RAM SWAROOP AHIR PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.
IN D No. - 22670/2023,

1917 Diary No. 61922-2025
II-A

JANARDAN RAI SUBHRO SANYAL

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

1918 Diary No. 61944-2025
II-E

NEERAJ KUMAR CHADHA AND ORS. PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
DEEPIKA NANDWANI
defective matter

1919 Diary No. 61950-2025
X

RAHUL S SUBASH CHANDRAN &
KAVITHA LAW ASSOCIATES
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Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

1920 Diary No. 61959-2025
II

STATE OF RAJASTHAN NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
RAVINDRA MALIK AND ANR.

1921 Diary No. 61985-2025
XII

R.MADHESWARAN AND ANR. RONAK KARANPURIA

Versus
MANIMEHAN AND ORS.

1922 Diary No. 61988-2025
III-B

JAIKISHAN SEVARAM TORANI SIDDHANT SHARMA

Versus
USHA RAKESH TAHIANI

1923 Diary No. 62001-2025
IV-C

SHEIKH NAFEES IBAD MUSHTAQ

Versus
NEELAM VERMA AND ORS.

1924 Diary No. 62019-2025
XVI-A

AAMBY VALLEY LIMITED SOAYIB QURESHI

Versus
ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE

1925 Diary No. 62043-2025
IX-A

VASUDEV GIRIDHARI SURYAWANSHI ROHIT ANIL RATHI

Versus
THE VISHWESHWAR SAHAKARI BANK LTD

1926 Diary No. 62075-2025
XVII-B

C. VINOD HAYAGRIV AND ORS. MANDEEP KALRA

Versus
C. VALLI NARAYAN AND ORS. RAMESHWAR PRASAD

GOYAL [CAVEAT] [CAVEAT] ,
E. C. AGRAWALA [CAVEAT]

1927 Diary No. 62122-2025
III-B

RAJINDER SINGH AND ORS. SATISH PANDEY

Versus
STATE OF H.P. AND ORS.

1928 Diary No. 62124-2025
(SCLSC) XVI-A

SHWETA VERMA DANISH ZUBAIR KHAN

Versus
PRADEEP VERMA

1929 Diary No. 62141-2025
XVI-A

KUMAR KATUILYA TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
SWATI VERMA

1930 Diary No. 62151-2025
IV-C

SHIVENDRA SINGH HARSH PARASHAR

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

1931 Diary No. 62158-2025
IV-D

AMAR PAL AND ORS. NISCHAL KUMAR NEERAJ
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Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

1932 Diary No. 62176-2025
II-A

SURESH RUGHANI PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

1933 Diary No. 62177-2025
IV-D

LABH SINGH AND ORS. SIDDHARTH JAIN

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

1934 Diary No. 62186-2025
XII

S SARAVANAN R. SHASE

Versus
P S PERIYASAMY

1935 Diary No. 62198-2025
IX-A

BHARAT SRIRAM P.

Versus
RAMKRUSHNA PANDURANG PATIL

1936 Diary No. 62221-2025
II-D

SUSHILA TYAGI AND ANR. SADHANA SANDHU

Versus
M/S SIDHARTHA BUILDHOME PVT. LTD.P AND ANR.

1937 Diary No. 62242-2025
XVII-B

INDU GUPTA @ INDU DEVI KUMAR SHIVAM

Versus
HEMANT KUMAR PODDAR

1938 Diary No. 62269-2025
X

HEMANT SINGH SEHGAL TUNGESH

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

1939 Diary No. 62301-2025
II-A

SONU KUMAR @ SHANU KUMAR ANIL KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR

1940 Diary No. 62353-2025
II

TAPAS RANJAN PATEL NIRANJAN SAHU

Versus
STATE OF ODISHA

1941 Diary No. 62396-2025
XIV

M/S BRIJ LAL AND SONS PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
(1)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? GIVE PAGINATION OF PART II
DOCUMENTS IN THE INDEX, AND THE
PAGINATION OF THE LIST OF DATES
IS INCORRECT IN THE INDEX. (2)1. Whether the
prescribed court fee has been filed? FILING
MEMO TO BE MENTIONED AND PAGINATED IN
INDEX. (3)1.
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Whether the prescribed court fee has been filed?
APPENDIX TO BE REMOVED FROM INDEX. (4)1.
Whether the prescribed court fee has been filed?
PAGE NO. 16 WAS ARRANGED INCORRECTLY
(5)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? PAGE NO. A OFFICE REPORT ON
LIMITATION PARA NO.
2 TO BE DRAFTED FOR BOTH MATTERS,
KINDLY DRAFT IN TWO SEPARATE
PARAGRAPHS (6)1. Whether the prescribed court
fee has been filed? AT LISTING
PROFORMA COL. 4A,4B AND 12, TO BE FILLED
PROPERLY. 2B AND 2C TYPED THE
HANDWRITTEN WORDS AND ORIGINAL
SIGNATURE REQUIRED (7)1. Whether the
prescribed court fee has been filed? COURT FEES
OF RS. 420/- DEFICIT TO BE PAID (8)1. Whether
the prescribed court fee has been filed?
APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY
FOR DRAFT AS PER BOTH MATTERS. PRAYERS
SHOULD BE DRAFTED IN TWO PARAS, IF YOU
WANT TO BENEFIT FOR DELAY IN
REVIEW PETITION THAN CORRECT THE STAMP
ON THE CERTIFIED COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER
DATED 28.07.2025. PASSED BY HIGH COURT OF
DELHI IN REVIEW PETITION `
(9)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? MEMO OF PARTY OF BOTH MATTERS
REQUIRED (10)1. Whether the prescribed court
fee has
been filed? AS PR IMPUGNED ORDER
CHALLENGED THE REVIEW PETITION ONLY OF
ONE PARTY BUT IN SLP MENTIONED TWO, IN
PERSON TO CLARIFY IN PARA 1A OF SLP
(11)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? RULE OF PARA 3 OF SLP TO BE
CORRECTED (12)1. Whether the prescribed court
fee has
been filed? PAGE NO. B, C, 27 AND 28
HANDWRITTEN WORDS TO BE TYPED (13)1.
Whether the prescribed court fee has been filed?
FILL THE BLANKS
OF AFFIDAVIT (14)1. Whether the prescribed
court fee has been filed? DOUBLE PAGINATION
TO BE REMOVED FROM ALL ANNEXURES (15)1.
Whether the
prescribed court fee has been filed? TRANSLATE
THE HEADING OF ANNEXURE P12 (16)1.
Whether the prescribed court fee has been filed?
MARGINAL
DATE OF ANNEXURE P14 IS INCORRECT AT
LIST OF DATE (17)1. Whether the prescribed
court fee has been filed? ANNEXURE P14 DIM
AND DATE NOT TALLY,
CROSSED LINE TO BE REMOVED FROM PAGE 61
(18)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? ANNEXURE P15 INCORRECTLY
CAPTIONED, ANNEXURE
P16 DATE IS INCORRECT IN PAGE 65,
ANNEXURE 17 SMALL FONT (19)1. Whether the
prescribed court fee has been filed? ANNEXURE
P18 IS WRONGLY
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CAPTIONED, ANNEXURE P19 AND P20 DIM
(20)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? PAGE I TO BE CORRECTED (21)1. Whether
the
prescribed court fee has been filed? RESOLUTION
AND CERTIFICATE OF COMPANY TO BE FILLED
(22)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed?
MEMO OF APPEARANCE TO BE FILED (23)1.
Whether the prescribed court fee has been filed?
ANNEXURE P3 PAGINATION INCORRECT (24)1.
Whether
the prescribed court fee has been filed?
REFILING DECLARATION TO BE FILED AS ON
DATE (25)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has
been filed?
SIGNAUTURE REQUIRED OF THE PETITIONER
THROUGH OUT THE PETITION (26)1. Whether
the prescribed court fee has been filed? DEFECTS
NO 2 AND 24
NOT CURED

1942 Diary No. 62409-2025
XIV

RAVI BHASKER NISCHAL KUMAR NEERAJ

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

1943 Diary No. 62420-2025
II

SURENDRA SINGH VARINDER KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

1944 Diary No. 62475-2025
XI-B

MINI VINOD KUMAR A. VENAYAGAM BALAN

Versus
K.VIJAYALAKSHMI AND ANR.

1945 Diary No. 62490-2025
XVI

RAJESH KUMAR PRITY SHARMA

Versus
LATE JAWAHAR PRASAD SRIVATAVA THROUGH
LEGAL HEIRS AND ORS.

1946 Diary No. 62494-2025
II-D

MALKIT SINGH MUKESH KUMAR SINGH
AND CO.

Versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

1947 Diary No. 62558-2025
IX-A

UDAY ATMARAM SHETGAONKAR AND ANR. RUCHI GUPTA

Versus
LAXIMAN NAVSO SALGAONKAR AND ORS.
IN D No. - 13356/2025,
IA No. 336374/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 336372/2025 - RESTORATION

1948 Diary No. 62619-2025
XII

CHANDRIKA SHASHANK TRIPATHI

Versus
PAULMARISAN
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1949 Diary No. 62628-2025
X

NAUMEE SINGH ANIL KUMAR

Versus
PRINCIPAL SECRETARY AND ANR.
IN D No. - 3342/2025,

1950 Diary No. 62638-2025
IV-C

ANITA AND ORS. GOPAL SHARAN PATHAK

Versus
RADHESHYAM AND ORS.

1951 Diary No. 62660-2025
XVII-B

SURESH CHOUDHARY AND ANR. BANKEY BIHARI

Versus
JITENDRA JHA AND ORS.

1952 Diary No. 62708-2025
(SCLSC) II

NIPEN DAS @ KALA JINENDRA JAIN

Versus
STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

1953 Diary No. 62709-2025
XVI-A

DIGAMBER BHOLANATH DERE T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

1954 Diary No. 62710-2025
XVI-A

DIGAMBER BHOLANATH DERE T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

1955 Diary No. 62713-2025
XI

GURBACHAN SINGH RAJENDER PRASAD

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.
IN D No. - 34105/2023,

1956 Diary No. 62745-2025
IX-A

PYROTEK INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED ROHIT AMIT STHALEKAR

Versus
BABASAHEB RAOSAHEB KOBARNE AND ORS.

1957 Diary No. 62750-2025
XVI-A

M/S SURYA TRADERS ASHUTOSH THAKUR

Versus
KRISHI RASAYAN EXPORTS PVT. LTD. AND ANR.

1958 Diary No. 62761-2025
X

MAMATA THAKUR VISHAL ARUN MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

1959 Diary No. 62765-2025
XI-A

HULLASH @ULLASHMANI RATH SANDEEP SINGH

Versus
HARSHAMANI BHUTIA AND ORS. TUSHAR GARG [CAVEAT]

1960 Diary No. 62768-2025
II-D

STATE OF RAJASTHAN S.. UDAYA KUMAR SAGAR

Versus
BASANTI LAL AND ANR.
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1961 Diary No. 62769-2025
II-D

STATE OF RAJASTHAN S.. UDAYA KUMAR SAGAR

Versus
RAM LAL

1962 Diary No. 62771-2025
II-D

STATE OF RAJASTHAN S.. UDAYA KUMAR SAGAR

Versus
HANUMAN RAM

1963 Diary No. 62793-2025
XVII-B

RISHI KAPOOR ASHISH KUMAR UPADHYAY

Versus
ANAND SONBHADRA

1964 Diary No. 62802-2025
XVII-B

RISHI KAPOOR ASHISH KUMAR UPADHYAY

Versus
ANAND SONBHADRA

1965 Diary No. 62811-2025
XVII-B

JASINTA BILING AND ORS. SOMANATHA PADHAN

Versus
MAHLI SAHU AND ORS.

1966 Diary No. 62823-2025
XVI-A

HARENDRA DEVENDRA KUMAR SHUKLA

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

1967 Diary No. 62824-2025
II

TITU @ DHIRAJ ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AMIT PAWAN [CAVEAT]

1968 Diary No. 62828-2025
II

ADESH @ KALA ASHWANI KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AMIT PAWAN [CAVEAT]

1969 Diary No. 62829-2025
II-D

MAN SINGH SHEKHAWAT RISHI MATOLIYA

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

1970 Diary No. 62839-2025
XVII

VINOD KUMAR BANSAL MOHD. FAISAL

Versus
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

1971 Diary No. 62846-2025
XVII-B

SANJAY MEHTA AND ANR. SANYAT LODHA

Versus
VIJAY GUPTA AND ORS.
IN C.A. No. - 6796/2023, IN C.A. No. - 6795/2023,
IN C.A. No. - 6794/2023, IN C.A. No. - 6793/2023,
IN C.A. No. - 6792/2023, IN C.A. No. - 6795/2023,
IN C.A. No. - 6794/2023, IN C.A. No. - 6793/2023,
IN C.A. No. - 6796/2023, IN C.A. No. - 6792/2023,
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1972 Diary No. 62847-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
JASRAM

1973 Diary No. 62848-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
BAHADUR RAM

1974 Diary No. 62851-2025
IX-A

SUPRIYA LIFESCIENCE LIMITED SHUBHAM SINGH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

1975 Diary No. 62855-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
DALEEP SINGH AND ORS.

1976 Diary No. 62858-2025
IV-C

JATANBAI AND ORS. DHAWESH PAHUJA

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR.

1977 Diary No. 62859-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
HARDEV SINGH

1978 Diary No. 62860-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
HARDEV SINGH

1979 Diary No. 62863-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
PEMARAM AND ORS.

1980 Diary No. 62865-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
KRISHNA KUMAR

1981 Diary No. 62872-2025
XI

RAJA RAM JITENDRA KUMAR

Versus
PREM CHANDRA AND ORS.

1982 Diary No. 62881-2025
IV-C

DUKHHARAN PRASAD AND ORS. ASHUTOSH THAKUR

Versus
MST BHAGWANIYA AND ORS.

1983 Diary No. 62886-2025
II-E

MERU@MERIYO JETABHAI ODEDARA SHIVANSH BHARATKUMAR
PANDYA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.
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1984 Diary No. 62887-2025
II-E

ASLAM IBRAHIMBHAI BELIM (SANDHI) SHIVANSH BHARATKUMAR
PANDYA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

1985 Diary No. 62895-2025
XVII

AYUSH JINDAL JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ORS. RAHUL KHURANA [CAVEAT]

1986 Diary No. 62901-2025
II

JYOTIRESH PANDEY MOHD. FUZAIL KHAN

Versus
THE COURT OF DISTRICT AND SESSION JUDGE AND
ORS.

1987 Diary No. 62908-2025
XVII-B

ASHWINI JHA AND ANR. ANIL KUMAR JHA

Versus
RENAISSANCE FISCAL SERVICE PVT. LTD.

1988 Diary No. 62910-2025
XVI-A

PRIYANKA KUMARI SRIRAM P.

Versus
UPENDRA KUMAR DEO

1989 Diary No. 62946-2025
II-C

KANNADASAN ALIAS ISRAEL NAIJAL KUMAR P

Versus
NITHYA @ ANGELIN SYNDIA AND ANR.

1990 Diary No. 62970-2025
XV

MAHESH CHAND SHARMA ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1991 Diary No. 62971-2025
XV

LOKESH CHANDRA CHOUHAN AND ORS. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1992 Diary No. 62973-2025
XV

RAVI KUMAR AND ORS. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1993 Diary No. 62974-2025
XV

SUNIL DAVE AND ANR. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1994 Diary No. 62975-2025
XV

AMIT SINGH AND ANR. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1995 Diary No. 62977-2025
XV

RAVI GODARA AND ORS. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.
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1996 Diary No. 62978-2025
XV

NARAYAN RAM MEGHWAL AND ANR. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1997 Diary No. 62980-2025
XV

RAKESH KUMAR MEENA ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

1998 Diary No. 62990-2025
IV-C

RISHI PATHAK PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

1999 Diary No. 62999-2025
IV-C

M/S. SHIVA CORPORATION INDIA LIMITED APOORVA SINGHAL

Versus
M.P. STATE MINING CORPORATION LIMITED AND
ANR.

2000 Diary No. 63032-2025
XII

M. GOVINDARAJA TUSHAR GIRI

Versus
PARAMKUDI VOC MATRICULATION SCHOOL
EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY

2001 Diary No. 63038-2025
II-B

JASBIR SINGH ALIAS JASSA ASHOK MATHUR

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB

2002 Diary No. 63040-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. MADHUSMITA BORA

Versus
NIRANJAN KUMAR AND ORS.

2003 Diary No. 63051-2025
II-A

BRAJESH KUMAR OJHA BHASKAR NAYAK

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR

2004 Diary No. 63074-2025
IV-A

ERAPPA AND ANR. DHARMAPRABHAS LAW
ASSOCIATES

Versus
CHANNAMMA AND ORS.

2005 Diary No. 63075-2025
XII-A

SUBHASH SANJAY KUMAR VISEN

Versus
THE CENTRAL RESERVE POLICE FORCE THROUGH
ITS COMMANDANT AND ANR.

2006 Diary No. 63076-2025
IV-D

HARYANA STATE INDUSTRIAL AND
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
AND ORS.

SAMAR VIJAY SINGH

Versus
MEHAR CHAND MITTAL AND ANR.

2007 Diary No. 63085-2025
X

KAMAL SINGH ANIL KUMAR

Versus
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STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.

2008 Diary No. 63089-2025
II-B

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL ANANDO MUKHERJEE

Versus
MAFIJUL SK

2009 Diary No. 63115-2025
XI-B

M/S GREEN VISTAS INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS MRIGANK PRABHAKAR

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2010 Diary No. 63116-2025
IX-A

FORTUNE SQUARE SOCIETY ANURADHA MUTATKAR

Versus
SLUM REHABILITATION AUTHORITY AND ORS.

2011 Diary No. 63132-2025
XIV

MOHD YASEEN PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
GULZAR BEGUM
(1)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? RS. 1900. DEFICIT COURT FEES.....
(MATTER REFILED ON 01.03.2026...DEFECTS
NOT CURED.. STILL
DEFECTIVE.). (2)13. If the petition is time
barred, application for condonation of delay
mentioning the no. of days of delay, with affidavit
and
court fee has been filed. 813 AND 361 DAYS
(AGAINST ORDER DATED 15.05.2023 AND
09.08.2024 RESPECTIVELY)... OFFICE REPORT
ON LIMITATION NOT
FILED...... (MATTER REFILED.. OFFICE REPORT
ON LIMITATION NOT FILED.). (3)2. Whether the
original set of petition and the application bear
the
signaturesof the Advocate on-record/party in-
person? ADVOCATE CHECK LIST NOT FILED AS
PER CIRCULAR F.NO. 2/JUDL/2025 DATED
09.01.2025.... (FIRST
PAGE OF ADVOCATE CHECK LIST IS MISSING.).
(4)11. Whether columns Nos.6 and 7 of Listing
Proforma duly filled in? LISTING PROFORMA
NOT FILED AS
PER NEW FORMAT IN VIEW OF CIRCULAR
DATED 16.01.2025... IMPUGNED ORDER DATE
DO NOT TALLY. FILL COLUMN 6A, 6B AND 12
PROPERLY IN VIEW OF SLP (C) NO.
8402 OF 2023..... (COLUMN 1 AND 6A NOT
MENTIONED PROPERLY). (5)13. If the petition is
time barred, application for condonation of delay
mentioning
the no. of days of delay, with affidavit and court
fee has been filed. APPLICATION FOR C/DELAY
IN FILING SLP AND APPLICATION FOR
EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED ORDER DO NOT
TALLY IN INDEX, COVER PAGE AND PETITION.
(6)16. The statement in terms of the Order XIX
Rule3(1) of
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Supreme Court Rules, 2013, has been given in the
Petition of Appeal. PAGE NUMBER OF SYNOPSIS
AND LIST OF DATES DO NOT TALLY IN INDEX.
(B-BB)......
(PAGE AA IS MISSING. CHECK AND FILE
PROPERLY)... PAGE NO. 34 OF THE SLP IS ALSO
MISSING. (7)16. The statement in terms of the
Order XIX Rule3(1)
of Supreme Court Rules, 2013, has been given in
the Petition of Appeal. PAGE NUMBER OF
ANNEUXRES NOT MENTIONED IN LIST OF
DATES. (8)16. The
statement in terms of the Order XIX Rule3(1) of
Supreme Court Rules, 2013, has been given in the
Petition of Appeal. ANNEXURE NUMBER DO NOT
TALLY
IN PARA 4 OF THE SLP. (9)3. (ii) Whether the
cause title of the petition corresponds to that of
the impugned judgment and names of parties
therein? MEMO OF PARTIES NOT FILED.
PARTIES ADDRESS TO BE CHECKED. (10)16. The
statement in terms of the Order XIX Rule3(1) of
Supreme Court
Rules, 2013, has been given in the Petition of
Appeal. SLP NOT FILED IN FORM 28 FORMAT.
(TOTAL 8 PARA). (11)16. The statement in terms
of the
Order XIX Rule3(1) of Supreme Court Rules,
2013, has been given in the Petition of Appeal.
NO ANNEXURE/DOCUMENTS FILED IN VIEW OF
PRAYER SOUGHT
IN THE INTERIM RELIEF OF THE SLP....
(MATTER REFILED... COPY OF CC NO. 664/2024
(AS PRAYED) IS NOT FILED. (12)4.Whether an
affidavit of the
petitioner/authorized person and Pairokar (in
criminal matters) in support of the
petition/appeal/application has been filed,
properly attested and
identified? BLANK IN AFFIDAVIT. (13)16. The
statement in terms of the Order XIX Rule3(1) of
Supreme Court Rules, 2013, has been given in the
Petition of Appeal. ANNEXURE P-1, P-3, P-14
CASE NUMBER DO NOT TALLY... (14)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. PAGE NOS.
185-186 ARE NOT CLEAR. (15)12. The contents
of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. PLEASE NOTE
THAT
DIM/BLUR/ILLEGIBLE/SMALL
FONT/MISSING/VERNACULAR PAGES, IF ANY,
WILL BE INTIMATED AFTER FINAL PHYSICAL
PRINTOUTS OF MATTER IS RECEIVED.

2012 Diary No. 63142-2025
IV-D

MAHABIR SINGH AND ORS. SAURABH SHARMA

Versus
SAROJ AND ORS.
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2013 Diary No. 63159-2025
XIV

RASHIDUDDIN MALIK RASHID N. AZAM

Versus
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI AND ORS.

2014 Diary No. 63160-2025
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD TOWSEEF AHMAD DAR

[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]

2015 Diary No. 63177-2025
II-E

BHOLARAM PATEL SWASTIK DALAI

Versus
BRIJKISHORE KURMI

2016 Diary No. 63178-2025
XVII-B

ZAKARIAS HANSDA @ JYOTI ANTHONY PINKU SINGH

Versus
SANJAY BHAGAT AND ORS.

2017 Diary No. 63185-2025
II-E

BHOLARAM PATEL SWASTIK DALAI

Versus
BRIJKISHOREKURMI

2018 Diary No. 63190-2025
IV-D

PARVESH KUMAR @ MINTOO SON OF RAJ KUMAR
AND ORS.

SHREY KAPOOR

Versus
RAJBIR

2019 Diary No. 63195-2025
II-C

BUDHU RAM ABHISHEK GAUTAM

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

2020 Diary No. 63215-2025
(SCLSC) II-D

BHUPINDER DUTT JOSHI JAYESH K. UNNIKRISHNAN

Versus
THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

2021 Diary No. 63247-2025
II-A

JITENDRA KUMAR JHA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

2022 Diary No. 63248-2025
II-B

CHANDIA @ CHANDI SETHY AND ORS. SHAKTI KANTA PATTANAIK

Versus
STATE OF ODISHA

2023 Diary No. 63251-2025
II-D

ABHILASH CHAND QURESHI

Versus
THE STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

2024 Diary No. 63317-2025
XI

SHRIPAL JAIN SHUBHAM SINGH

Versus
STATE OF U.P AND ORS. RACHIT MITTAL [CAVEAT]
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2025 Diary No. 63343-2025
II-E

AMEEN ULLA @AMEEN REVATHY RAGHAVAN

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA

2026 Diary No. 63349-2025
XII

SUDHARSANA SELVAM AAKASH SIROHI

Versus
PANNEERSAMY THEVAR

2027 Diary No. 63369-2025
PIL-W

AHMED SHAMMA FARHAT JAHAN REHMANI

Versus
UNIVERSAL INDUSTRIAL PLANTS MFG. CO. (P) LTD.

2028 Diary No. 63376-2025
IV-A

MUNIYAPPA AND ORS. SURBHI MEHTA

Versus
PUTTANARASAMMA AND ORS.

2029 Diary No. 63380-2025
II-A

AJAY SINGH @ NEERAJ PRATAP SINGH @ RAJEEV
SEKHAR SINGH @ NARENDRA PRATAP SINGH

BHARAT BAGLA

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR

2030 Diary No. 63393-2025
II-D

BAJRANG LAL SHUBHAM JAIN

Versus
MUKESH JAT AND ORS.

2031 Diary No. 63398-2025
XV

BAJRANG LAL SHUBHAM JAIN

Versus
MUKESH JAT AND ORS.

2032 Diary No. 63400-2025
IV-D

DHARMA PAL @ DHARAM CHAND CHAND QURESHI

Versus
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, SIRSA

2033 Diary No. 63401-2025
II

DIMPLE TYAGI GOPAL SHARAN PATHAK

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR. SANJEEV MALHOTRA

[CAVEAT]

2034 Diary No. 63404-2025
II-A

RANJIT YADAV @ RANJIT SINGH UTKARSH JOSHI
DAYAKRISHAN

Versus
STATE OF BIHAR

2035 Diary No. 63407-2025
XIV

MOHD. YAHYA AND ORS. MUKESH KUMAR SINGH
AND CO.

Versus
SMT. FARAT ARA AND ORS.

2036 Diary No. 63425-2025
XI

SANCHIT JALAN SNEHA SANJAY BOTWE

Versus
KAILASH JISWAL SIDDHARTHA CHOWDHURY

[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]
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2037 Diary No. 63439-2025
XI-B

CHANDRIKA AND ORS. MEENAKSHI KALRA

Versus
SUDHAKARAN

2038 Diary No. 63451-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR. MADHUSMITA BORA

Versus
RADHA NATH JHA AND ORS.

2039 Diary No. 63453-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR. MADHUSMITA BORA

Versus
BHUBNESHWAR PRASAR GUPTA AND ORS.

2040 Diary No. 63465-2025
X

AWADESH KUMAR TRIPATHI SNEHASISH MUKHERJEE

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2041 Diary No. 63469-2025
II-A

HANUMANTE TRADERS LZAFEER AHMAD B. F.

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

2042 Diary No. 63486-2025
IV-A

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER AND ANR. SANCHIT GARGA

Versus
SONAMMA AND ORS.
(1)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? (2)13. If the petition is time barred,
application for condonation of delay mentioning
the no. of days of delay, with affidavit and court
fee has been filed. FILL DELAY OF 257 DAYS IN
OR AND I.A. (3)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper.
CORRECT/CLARIFY NAMES OF
RESPIONDENT NOS. 10 TO 13 AS NTO CLEAR
(DECEASED NAMES TO BE REMOVED AS LRS
ALREADY ON RECORD) (4)12. The contents of
the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. CORRECT YEAR OF ASSAILING ORDER IN
PARA 1 OF SLP
(5)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. AOR SIGN NOT PROPER IN PETITION
(PAGE 36) (6)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear,
legible and typed in double space on one side of
the paper. CORRET SHORT C/T AT AFFIDAVIT
(7)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. ORDER DT. 20-01-20 NOT FILED (AS
MENTIONED IN
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I/O) (8)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the
paper. PLEASE ENSURE DULY SIGNED
DECLARATION IS FILED AT THE TIME OF
REFILING (9)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
PLEASE NOTE THAT
DIM/BLUR/ILLEGIBLE/SMALL IMPRESSION
OF ANNEXURES/PAGES/PARAS, IF ANY, WILL BE
CHECKED/INTIMATED LATER WHILE
FINALIZING THE MATTER (NOT A DEFECT)
(10)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. MATTER IS RECHECKED ON
05/02/2026,
DEFECT NO. 03 STILL OR SR. NO. 22 OF INDEX
IS NOT FILLED (11)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear,
legible and typed in double space on one side of
the paper. PLEASE SEE THIS DEFECT ONLY YOU
MATTER IS RECHECK ON 09/03/2026 YOU ARE
REQUESTED TO
CORRECT THE INDEX OF YOUR PETITION AS
PER ANNEXURE PAGE NUMBER (12)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper.

2043 Diary No. 63503-2025
IV-A

GOWRAMMA NULI & NULI

Versus
OOMAR FAROOQ

2044 Diary No. 63504-2025
XII

AMUTHA AND ORS. S. PARTHASARATHI

Versus
VELMURUGAN AND ORS.

2045 Diary No. 63505-2025
II-E

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR. NAVEEN SHARMA

Versus
SAHID SAHAL A P. AND ANR.

2046 Diary No. 63540-2025
II-E

DEVESH KUMAR AND ANR. VARUN SINGH

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

2047 Diary No. 63565-2025
II-B

RAM CHANDRA SWAIN SREENATH S.

Versus
GAYADHAR PARIDA AND ANR.

2048 Diary No. 63604-2025
IX-A

SOMNATH TUKARAM KUBER PRAGYA BAGHEL

Versus
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HEMLATA MEGHRAJ KADADI AND ORS.

2049 Diary No. 63611-2025
XII

PRABHU KANNAPPAN K. K. MANI

Versus
THE OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE

2050 Diary No. 63613-2025
XII

THIRUVETTAI AYYANAR SPINNERS (P) LTD. K. K. MANI

Versus
THE OFFICIAL ASSIGNEE HIGH COURT MADRAS

2051 Diary No. 63615-2025
II-C

MAVILLAPALLI LAVANYA M.P. PARTHIBAN

Versus
LASYA AND ORS.

2052 Diary No. 63630-2025
XIV

ARUN KUMAR JAIN AND ORS. PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2053 Diary No. 63635-2025
II-A

MASOMAT DASHNI RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

2054 Diary No. 63655-2025
XIV

DEEPAK KUMAR KHEMKA MADHU MOOLCHANDANI

Versus
YOGESH KUMAR JAISWAL

2055 Diary No. 63658-2025
X

MADHULIKA GUPTA AND ORS. C. L. SAHU

Versus
CIVIL JUDGE (SOUTH EAST) AND ANR.

2056 Diary No. 63682-2025
XV

BIMLA DEVI, RISHI MATOLIYA

Versus
KRISHNA KANT RASHMI SINGHANIA

[CAVEAT]

2057 Diary No. 63696-2025
XI

SURESH YADAV AND ORS. ANKUR YADAV

Versus
B.R AND ORS.

2058 Diary No. 63699-2025
XVI-A

MONIKA @ SANGEETA GOPAL SHARAN PATHAK

Versus
DEEPANSHU CHAUHAN

2059 Diary No. 63702-2025
IV-C

SHAILENDRA KUMAR RANDHIR KUMAR OJHA

Versus
JASODA BAI AND ORS. AKSHAT SHRIVASTAVA

[CAVEAT]

2060 Diary No. 63714-2025
XI

HARI LAL SANDEEPAN PATHAK

Versus
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DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION AND ORS.

2061 Diary No. 63732-2025
IX-A

FAMILY COURT BAR ASSOCIATION, NAGPUR LAMBAT & LEGITEAM

Versus
MOHAN AND ORS. KUNAL CHEEMA [CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT]

2062 Diary No. 63734-2025
XVII-A

MANTRA LIFESTYLE HOMES PVT. LTD AND ANR. SHRIRANG BHARAT VARMA

Versus
SUMIT SHARMA AND ORS. SAHIL TAGOTRA [CAVEAT]

2063 Diary No. 63763-2025
XIV

JAMIA HAMDARD DEEMED TO BE UNIVERSITY DANISH ZUBAIR KHAN

Versus
ASAD MUEED AND ORS. VIKALP MUDGAL [CAVEAT]

2064 Diary No. 63797-2025
XI

RADHA DEVI AND ORS. TANYA AGARWAL

Versus
NEW OKHLA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY AND ANR.

2065 Diary No. 63802-2025
XI

MAHIPAL SHARMA BRAJ KISHORE MISHRA

Versus
ROHIT NARAYANAN AND ORS. AMOL B. KARANDE

[CAVEAT]

2066 Diary No. 63824-2025
XVI-A

KANAK RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
AKASH

2067 Diary No. 63883-2025
IV-D

RAJESH VIJ (VIG) RITUPARN UNIYAL

Versus
SARWAN SINGH SINCE DECEASED THROUGH HIS
LRS RANJIT KAUR AND ORS.

2068 Diary No. 63895-2025
IV-C

BHAGIRATH AND ORS. PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
BHAGWAN DAS AND ORS.

2069 Diary No. 63928-2025
XII-A

MARRI BIKSHAPATHI ABHIJIT SENGUPTA

Versus
EEGA PADMAVATHI AND ORS.

2070 Diary No. 63966-2025
XVI-A

IT DISTRIBUTOR AND ORS. K. S. RANA

Versus
M/S ADANI CAPITAL PRIVATE LIMITED

2071 Diary No. 63983-2025
IV-D

PRADEEP KUMAR SIDDHARTHA PRIYA ASHOK

Versus
M/S RAGHUVEER MACHINERY PRIVATE LIMITED
AND ANR.
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2072 Diary No. 63988-2025
IV-C

YASHODEEP CHAUHAN HARSH PARASHAR

Versus
STATE OF M.P. AND ORS.

2073 Diary No. 63991-2025
XIV

MOHIT MITTAL PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
KANIKA JAIN

2074 Diary No. 63995-2025
PIL-W

MANOHAR LAL SHARMA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

2075 Diary No. 63996-2025
(SCLSC) IX-A

BATHENA SIVAKUMAR SRINIVASALU REDDY MOHD. SHAKEIB NARU

Versus
BATHENA YASODHARA SIVAKUMAR SRINIVASALU
REDDY

2076 Diary No. 64009-2025
IX-A

UMIYA BUILDERS AND DEVELOPERS ANJUMAN TRIPATHY

Versus
THE TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING
DEPARTMENT AND ORS AND ORS.

2077 Diary No. 64042-2025
XI-B

P.P. LIJISHA M R LAW ASSOCIATES

Versus
GIREESH K.P.

2078 Diary No. 64054-2025
IV-C

PARUL KHANDELWAL AND ANR. SURABHI SANCHITA

Versus
PRAVEEN SHARMA AND ORS.

2079 Diary No. 64059-2025
IX-A

THE FEDERATION OF ASSOCIATIONS OF MEDICAL
CONSULTANTS

KUNAL CHEEMA

Versus
INDIAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION, PUNE BRANCH
AND ORS.

VIDHI PANKAJ THAKER
[CAVEAT], ANAND DILIP
LANDGE [CAVEAT]

2080 Diary No. 64063-2025
II-A

KHELWA MAHTO AND ORS. RAMESH KUMAR MISHRA

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR

2081 Diary No. 64122-2025
XVI

THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS. MADHUMITA
BHATTACHARJEE

Versus
KUSUM AGARWAL AND ANR.

2082 Diary No. 64130-2025
XI

RAM AWTAR SINGH YADAV PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR.

2083 Diary No. 64134-2025
XVI

NAJMUN NISHA SUDEEP KUMAR

Versus
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THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

2084 Diary No. 64154-2025
II-C

SHYAMALA VAIRAWAN A.S

Versus
STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

2085 Diary No. 64179-2025
II-C

K SATHIYAKUMAR JAGRATI SINGH

Versus
THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

2086 Diary No. 64211-2025
IV-D

PRASHANT CHAUHAN AND ANR. ANIL KUMAR

Versus
RAJBIR SINGH CHAUHAN AND ANR. SHYAMAL KUMAR [CAVEAT]

, AAKARSHAN ADITYA
[CAVEAT]

2087 Diary No. 64248-2025
XVI

MURARI PRASAD SHAKTI KANTA PATTANAIK

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

2088 Diary No. 64271-2025
II-B

TUTIA VISHWESHWAR MISHRA

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA

2089 Diary No. 64273-2025
II-B

AMJAD ALI KHAN PRATHVI RAJ CHAUHAN

Versus
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

2090 Diary No. 64287-2025
IV-C

MANURAJ PACHOURI AND ANR. MANISH KUMAR GUPTA

Versus
AKHILESH KUMAR SAHU AND ANR.

2091 Diary No. 64296-2025
XVI-A

CHANDAN SINGH DURGA DUTT

Versus
SUMAN DEVI

2092 Diary No. 64308-2025
II-C

KAETIKEY ENTERPRISES ASWATHI M.K.

Versus
DEVJI EXPORT PROPRIETOR

2093 Diary No. 64312-2025
II-E

IBRAHIM K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
MOHAMMED IQBAL

2094 Diary No. 64365-2025
X

D. K. RAO AND ORS. GOPAL SHARAN PATHAK

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

2095 Diary No. 64399-2025
X

RAJENDER TANEJA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
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REGISTRAR GENERAL HONBLE PUNJAB AND
HARYANA HIGH COURT

2096 Diary No. 64436-2025
IV-D

SURJIT KAUR AND ORS. PUSHPINDER SINGH

Versus
GURMUKH SINGH AND ORS.
IN D No. - 43928/2024,

2097 Diary No. 64447-2025
IV-A

ALIYA BEE @ ALIA AND ORS. AFTAB ALI KHAN

Versus
R.S. SUBHASH AND ANR.
(1)13. If the petition is time barred, application
for condonation of delay mentioning the no. of
days of delay, with affidavit and court fee has
been
filed. 208 DAYS.... (SCLSC MATTER)...
AUTHORISATION LETTER FROM THE SCLSC
NOT FILED. (2)16. The statement in terms of the
Order XIX Rule3(1) of
Supreme Court Rules, 2013, has been given in the
Petition of Appeal. ANNEXURE P-22 IS MISSING.
PAGE NUMBER OF ANNEXURE P-20 TO P-22
AND PAGE
NUMBERS DO NOT TALLY IN DELAY
APPLICATION (AT PAGE NO. 149). (3)3. (ii)
Whether the cause title of the petition
corresponds to that of the
impugned judgment and names of parties
therein? PARTIES NAME DO NOT TALLY WIH
THE IMPUGNED ORDER. (4)16. The statement in
terms of the Order
XIX Rule3(1) of Supreme Court Rules, 2013, has
been given in the Petition of Appeal. ANNEXURE
P-1 FIR NUMBER DO NOT TALLY. (5)12. The
contents
of the petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. PAGE NOS. 36-43
AND 73-92 ARE NOT CLEAR..... (MATTER
REFILED. INDEX CHANGED. PAGE NOS. 26, 27
ARE MISSING. PAGE NOS. 30, 31 ARE NOT
CLEAR.... (STILL DEFECTIVE... ).
(6)16. The statement in terms of the Order XIX
Rule3(1) of Supreme Court Rules, 2013, has been
given in the Petition of Appeal. ANNEXURE P-21
PAGE NUMBERS DO NOT TALLY. (7)7. (i)
Whether the Vakalatnama has been duly executed
by the petitioners) and accepted by the Advocate
on-record
and Memo of Appearance filed? CLARIFY AND
MENTION PETITIONERS NAME BELOW
SIGNATURE.. V/A TO BE CHECKED. (8)12. The
contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. ENSURE PROPER
COMPLIANCE OF
DECLARATION. CHECK AND COUNT ALL PAPER
BOOKS. ... (PAGINATION NOT IN ORDER..
CHECK AND FILE PROPERLY). (9)2. Whether the
original set of petition
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and the application bear the signaturesof the
Advocate on-record/party in-person? MATTER
REFILED AGAIN... INDEX CHANGED..
ANNEXURE NUMBERS ARE NOT
IN CHRONOLOGICAL ORDER. CHECK AND FILE
PROPERLY.

2098 Diary No. 64448-2025
II-B

DEEPTIMAYEE SAHU RAKESH SHARMA R.

Versus
STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

2099 Diary No. 64475-2025
XVII

INDRADEO PRASAD PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
BAR COUNCIL OF INDIA AND ORS.

2100 Diary No. 64477-2025
IX-A

HAZRAT BABA BAHABUTTALLAH SHAH WALI TRUST RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
THE EDUCATION SOCIETY CHANDA AND ANR.

2101 Diary No. 64482-2025
XII

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER SABARISH SUBRAMANIAN

Versus
KRISHNASWAMY AND ORS.

2102 Diary No. 64483-2025
XVI-A

ATIYA ZAMAN AND ANR. R. ILAM PARIDI

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

2103 Diary No. 64497-2025
XII-A

THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS. DEVINA SEHGAL

Versus
G VISHAL YADAV AND ORS.

2104 Diary No. 64504-2025
XVI

PRADIP KUMAR ADDHAY ARUP BANERJEE

Versus
RANJIT DAS AND ANR.

2105 Diary No. 64538-2025
IV-C

RAMADHAR SANDEEP KUMAR SEN

Versus
NITILESH SONDHIYA AND ORS. AVNISH PANDEY [CAVEAT]

2106 Diary No. 64542-2025
XII

THE CHIEF CONTROLLING REVENUE AUTHORITY
CUM - INSPECTOR AND ORS.

MISHA ROHATGI

Versus
C. VASANTHA

2107 Diary No. 64544-2025
IX-A

APARNA NINAD WAREKAR SUPRIYA JUNEJA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2108 Diary No. 64546-2025
IV-A

SHRUTI AND ORS. NISHANT

Versus
KAMALAVVA AND ORS.
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2109 Diary No. 64553-2025
XVII-B

ENTEGRA LTD. RISHI JAISWAL

Versus
SHREE MAHESHWAR HYDEL POWER CORPORATION
LTD. AND ORS.

PRATEEK YADAV [CAVEAT]

2110 Diary No. 64557-2025
XVI

EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED AND ANR. PARIJAT KISHORE

Versus
SUBHENDU BHAKAT. PRATHVI RAJ CHAUHAN

[CAVEAT]

2111 Diary No. 64561-2025
IV-C

ANIL AND ORS. MANISH KUMAR

Versus
SHAKUNTALA BAI AND ORS.

2112 Diary No. 64570-2025
IX-A

NITIN LAXMAN KAIRNAR ALPANA SHARMA

Versus
THE CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION OF INDIA (CIDCO)

2113 Diary No. 64578-2025
XII

P. RAMACHANDRAN A VELAN

Versus
A.AZAN MOHAMMED ROWTHER

2114 Diary No. 64618-2025
IX-A

MEERABAI EDICTUM LAW & CO.

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

2115 Diary No. 64665-2025
XIV

MAMCHAND @ M. C. MAHESH PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
VIJAY KUMAR KHANNNA AND ORS.

2116 Diary No. 64676-2025
II-D

MOHAMMED ABDUL ARSHAD AND ANR. K. RAJEEV

Versus
STATE OF KERALA

2117 Diary No. 64698-2025
XVII-B

PHOENIX ARC PVT LTD SHIVENDRA SINGH

Versus
AJIT GYANCHAND JAIN AND ORS. KHAITAN & CO. [CAVEAT]

2118 Diary No. 64743-2025
IX-A

BANDU VASNATRAO BHATWADEKAR ALIAS
MADHURKAR VASNATRAO BHATWADEKAR AND
ANR.

AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE

Versus
VIJAY MARTAND NEWASKAR

2119 Diary No. 64755-2025
II-E

XXX PRATIBHA JAIN

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR.

2120 Diary No. 64758-2025
XVI-A

LOCHAN DADHICH AND ANR. AKSHAY SRIVASTAVA

Versus
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UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2121 Diary No. 64772-2025
IV-A

AMBIKA AND ORS. PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
THIPPAMMA ALIAS JAYAMMA AND ORS.

2122 Diary No. 64780-2025
II-C

POONGAMALY @ POONGODY RAGHUNATHA
SETHUPATHY B

Versus
STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

2123 Diary No. 64803-2025
II

GNANGAARAPOLLU JAYASHREE RASHID N. AZAM

Versus
THE STATE OF TELANGANA THE STATE OF
TELANGANA HOME DEPARTMENT CHIEF
SECRETARY

2124 Diary No. 64816-2025
II-C

SARASWATHI RAGHUNATHA
SETHUPATHY B

Versus
STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE,

2125 Diary No. 64824-2025
XI

STATE OF U.P AND ORS. RUCHIRA GOEL

Versus
JAGDISH SARAN UPADHYAY

2126 Diary No. 64826-2025
II-C

CHANDRAN VAIRAWAN A.S

Versus
STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

2127 Diary No. 64842-2025
XI

RAM KUMAR PANDEY RUHINI DEY

Versus
THAKUR RAMJANKI BIRAJMAN MANDIR, DANT
DHAWAN KUND AND ORS.

2128 Diary No. 64846-2025
II-A

SANIKA PAHAN SAHIL BHALAIK

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND

2129 Diary No. 64850-2025
II-B

RAHUL KESAR SATYA KAM SHARMA

Versus
SHRUTI KRANTI SHAVEER AHMED [CAVEAT]

2130 Diary No. 64859-2025
II-D

SANJAY LAL ANANTHA NARAYANA M.G.

Versus
THE STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.
IN D No. - 57585/2024,
IA No. 314047/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 314046/2025 - RESTORATION

2131 Diary No. 64861-2025
X

BHARAT DAS RUHINI DEY



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

2132 Diary No. 64871-2025
II-D

HIMANSHU GARIMA JAIN

Versus
TCNS CLOTHING CO. LTD.

2133 Diary No. 64896-2025
IV-C

BHAVNA SHIVHARE PRATIBHA JAIN

Versus
SUNEEL TUTEJA

2134 Diary No. 64902-2025
IV-C

BHAVNA SHIVHARE PRATIBHA JAIN

Versus
SUNEEL TUTEJA

2135 Diary No. 64914-2025
II-C

SANTHAKUMAR VAIRAWAN A.S

Versus
STATE REP. BY THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE

2136 Diary No. 64923-2025
XVI-A

NITIN SAINI BRAJESH PANDEY &
ASSOCIATES

Versus
POOJA SAINI

2137 Diary No. 64931-2025
XII

SIVAKUMAR R. AYYAM PERUMAL

Versus
P. SENTHILKUMAR

2138 Diary No. 64937-2025
XII-A

M. DAYANAND ARSH KHAN

Versus
GANDAIAH (LATE)

2139 Diary No. 64942-2025
IV-C

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR. PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
H.K. KALCHURI EDUCATIONAL TRUST AND ORS.

2140 Diary No. 64943-2025
IX-A

RAJKUMAR PANDHARI INGLE RAJAT JOSEPH

Versus
ASHWIN ARVIND JAISWAL AND ANR.

2141 Diary No. 64984-2025
II-C

LAWRANCE RAVI KUMAR TOMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

2142 Diary No. 64997-2025
II-E

NANDKISHOR @ NANDU MOHAN LAL SHARMA

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

2143 Diary No. 65001-2025
III-B

JADIBEN AND ANR. RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
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RUKHIBEN AND ORS.

2144 Diary No. 65014-2025
XV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 4 JAIPUR

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SIDDHARTH TOTUKA

2145 Diary No. 65015-2025
IV-D

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD-1, KURUKSHETRA
AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KALA

2146 Diary No. 65020-2025
IV-D

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
RAMAN SINGH GILL
(1)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper.
FILL C/D DAYS 255 DAYS (2)12. The contents of
the petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. FILL BLANK
SPACE IN APPLICATION OF C/D (DATE) (3)12.
The contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
FILL COL. 4, 6, 9 AND 12 OF L/P PROPERLY
(4)12.
The contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
P/B
NOT SIGNED (5)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side
of the paper. STILL DEFECTIVE- FILL COL. 4 AND
9 OF L/P PROPERLY, FILL C/D DAYS IN
APPLICATION OF PAPERBOOK, FILL BLANK
SPACE OF DATE IN
APPLICATION OF C/D, (6)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on
one side of the paper. DEFECT NO.4 3 STILL NOT
CURED, FILL COLUMN 9 MENTION AMOUNT
(7)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
DATE BLANK AT PAGE NO. 223-224 BLANK
(8)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
I.A FOR
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING
REQUIRED WITH COURT FEE (9)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear,
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legible and typed in double space on one side of
the paper. DEFECT NO. 3 NOT CURED, STILL
DEFECTIVE (10)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. DEFECT NO. 1 NOT CURED,
STILL
DEFECTIVE (11)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side
of the paper. ABOVE FROM THIS DEFECT IS
CURED AND SR. 9 OF LISTING PROFORMA FILL
AMOUNT INSTEAD OF N/A (12)12. The contents
of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. I.A FOR CONDONATION OF
DELAY IN
REFILING FILED WITHOUT PAGINATION

2147 Diary No. 65032-2025
II-E

JAYARAM PATHAK AND ANR. NISHTHA KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR.

2148 Diary No. 65048-2025
IV-C

CHITREKHA BAI ASHUTOSH GHADE

Versus
BHUSHAN LAL AND ORS.

2149 Diary No. 65067-2025
XVI-A

TILAK KUMAR VENKATARAMANAIAH ASHOK BANNIDINNI

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

2150 Diary No. 65080-2025
XVII-B

JHARKHAND STATE MINERAL DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION AND ANR.

TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
DEEPA MURMU AND ORS.

2151 Diary No. 65083-2025
XI

M/S SURENDRA PRASAD YARLAGADDA AAKARSHAN ADITYA

Versus
COMMERCIAL TAX OFFICER (STATE TAX) AND ORS.

2152 Diary No. 65086-2025
XVII-B

PETER TIGGA AND ORS. SATYA MITRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2153 Diary No. 65089-2025
XI

M/S SURENDRA PRASAD YARLAGADDA AAKARSHAN ADITYA

Versus
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF STATE TAX AND
ORS.

2154 Diary No. 65091-2025
IV-C

SHANTI DEVI AND ORS. ADARSH TRIPATHI

Versus
STATE OF M.P. AND ANR.
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2155 Diary No. 65103-2025
II-A

GOPAL DUTTA CHAND QURESHI

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND

2156 Diary No. 65130-2025
II-C

ALOK TOPPO GAURAV CHOUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

2157 Diary No. 65133-2025
XVI-A

AADIL JALALUDDIN HIMANSHU SHARMA

Versus
SAIDA LATIF KURESHI

2158 Diary No. 65134-2025
XI

MANISH SHARMA KRISHNA DEV PANDEY

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

2159 Diary No. 65135-2025
XVI-A

AADIL JALALUDDIN HIMANSHU SHARMA

Versus
SAIDA LATIF KURESHI

2160 Diary No. 65142-2025
XI-B

LEORARD KISHORE SARATH S JANARDANAN

Versus
ASHIKA AND ANR.

2161 Diary No. 65170-2025
IV-D

THAPAR INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND
TECHNOLOGY PATIALA

DIVYANSHU RAI

Versus
THE STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.
(1)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper.
ANNEXURES NOT FILED. INCOMPLETE
MATTER. TO BE RECHECKED. ((DEFECT NO. 6, 7
AND 9 ARE STILL AS ON 07.03.26)) (2)1.
Whether the prescribed court
fee has been filed? RS. 2090/- (3)12. The contents
of the petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in
double space on one side of the paper. WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF NOT SHOWN ON
COVER PAGE...((NEW AOR CHECKLIST
REQUIRED)) ((ALL APPLICATIONS
NOT SHOWN ON COVER PAGE)) (4)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double
space on one side of the paper. CHALLENGING
CASE NO. AND DATE OF ORDER TO BE
UNIFORMLY WRITTEN EVERYWHERE... (5)12.
The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. SL. NO. IN INDEX
OF VOL.
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2 TO BE CORRECTED (6)3. (i) Whether the
addresses of the parties and their representation
are complete and set out properly and whether
detailed
cause title has been mentioned in the impugned
judgment and if not, whether the memo of parties
has been filed, if required? MEMO OF PARTIES
OF ALL
CHALLENGING NOS. REQUIRED ((MEMO OF
PARTIES NOT PROPER))...CAUSE TITLE TO BE
CHECKED LATER (7)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
PRAYER 8B OF SLP TO BE CORRECTED ((COPIES
OF
DOCUMENTS AS GIVEN IN PRAYER NOT
FILED))...STATEMENT IN CERTIFICATE TO BE
CORRECTED (8)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
PAGE NO. OF ANNEXURES NOT PROPERLY
VISIBLE - ANNEX.
P1, P2, P7, P14, P15, P16, P20, P24, P32 (9)12.
The contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed
in double space on one side of the paper.
((REFERENCE NO. NOT TALLY - ANNEX.
P7))...DATE NOT TALLY - ANNEX. P7, P11 ((DATE
OF ANNEX. P11 STILL NOT
TALLY)) (10)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of
the paper. TYPED COPY REQUIRED - ANNEX.
P16, P19, P21`, P22, P23, P24, P26, P33, P34,
P35, P37, P38 (11)12. The contents of the
petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. CAPTION OF ANNEX. P37 NOT
GIVEN...CASE NO. NOT GIVEN - ANNEX. P39
(12)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed
in double space on one side of the paper. PAGE
NO. NOT TALLY FROM ANNEX. P40 ONWARDS
((APPLICATION UNSIGNED AT PAGE 448)) (13)5.
If there are
any vernacular documents/portions/lines and
translation of such documents are not filed,
whether application for exemption from filing
Official
Translation, with affidavit and court fee, has been
filed? ANNEX. P41 (14)7. (i) Whether the
Vakalatnama has been duly executed by the
petitioners) and accepted by the Advocate on-
record and Memo of Appearance filed? BLANKS

2162 Diary No. 65202-2025
XVI

KALIPADA GHORAI ANWESHA SAHA

Versus
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THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

2163 Diary No. 65204-2025
XI-B

KRISHNAKUMAR LAKSHMEESH S. KAMATH

Versus
RAKHI AND ORS.

2164 Diary No. 65206-2025
IV-D

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 1 PANIPAT AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
DWARIKA INTERNATIONAL

2165 Diary No. 65207-2025
IX-A

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 23 (2) (6)
MUMBAI AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KISHIN SHEWARAM LOUNGANI

2166 Diary No. 65211-2025
XII-A

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER (INTERNATIONAL
TAXATION) 1 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ABHISHEK REDDY BADDAM

2167 Diary No. 65215-2025
IV-D

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 1

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SATINDER KAUR

2168 Diary No. 65216-2025
XVI

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 6(2) AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
GENESIS COMPUTECH PRIVATE LIMITED

2169 Diary No. 65221-2025
IV-D

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
GAURAV GARG

2170 Diary No. 65226-2025
IV-D

INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 7 (1) LUDHIANA MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
RUCHI ARORA

2171 Diary No. 65233-2025
XII-A

P PARVATHAMMA AND ORS. D. ABHINAV RAO

Versus
DR G RAMAKRISHNA REDDY AND ORS.

2172 Diary No. 65246-2025
XVII-B

BERNARD JOHN HARSH PARASHAR

Versus
STATE BANK OF INDIA

2173 Diary No. 65247-2025
II-C

VEERATHURAI VAIRAWAN A.S

Versus
THE STATE REPRESENTED BY, THE INSPECTOR OF
POLICE,

2174 Diary No. 65250-2025
XII

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER SABARISH SUBRAMANIAN

Versus
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MUTHTHAN CHETTIYAR AND ORS.

2175 Diary No. 65255-2025
II-B

UTPAL KUMAR RAY PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

2176 Diary No. 65269-2025
IV-A

GOPAL AND ORS. K. V. MUTHU KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

2177 Diary No. 65270-2025
IV-D

JASPAL KAUR AND ORS. VINEET BHAGAT

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

2178 Diary No. 65304-2025
II-C

REKA A. LAKSHMINARAYANAN

Versus
THE STATE

2179 Diary No. 65322-2025
XII-A

CHANDRA YUGANDHAR TATINI BASU

Versus
MAALAMPATI ANNAPURNA

2180 Diary No. 65324-2025
XVII-B

ONE GROUP ANUJA PETHIA

Versus
PUTTI LAL AND ANR. RITIKA SINGHAL [CAVEAT]

2181 Diary No. 65329-2025
XIV

AGRICULTURAL AND PROCESSED FOOD PRODUCTS
EXPORT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

ZEHRA KHAN

Versus
PRAVIN GUPTA AND ORS. SIDDHARTH [CAVEAT] ,

FARHEEN FATMA [CAVEAT],
BHARAT GUPTA [CAVEAT]

2182 Diary No. 65333-2025
II-D

STATE OF RAJASTHAN NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
ARVIND AND ORS.

2183 Diary No. 65338-2025
XVI

SRI DHIREN KUMAR DAS SATYAM PANDEY

Versus
SABARI THAKUR

2184 Diary No. 65339-2025
X

HARJEET SINGH GILL JASPREET GOGIA

Versus
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION AND ANR.

2185 Diary No. 65341-2025
IV-A

SATHISH AND ANR. DHAWESH PAHUJA

Versus
K N NAGARAJ AND ORS.

2186 Diary No. 65348-2025
II-B

SANJEEV BANSAL ANURAG OJHA

Versus
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STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

2187 Diary No. 65362-2025
II-A

RAJVANSHI PASWAN ASWATHI M.K.

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.

2188 Diary No. 65376-2025
II-B

REBATI KUMAR DAS KMNP LAW AOR

Versus
ALOK PRABHU @ ALAY GOBINDA DAS @ ALAK
KUMAR SARKAR @ ALOKE KUMAR SARKAR AND
ANR.

RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL [CAVEAT]

2189 Diary No. 65406-2025
II-C

RAJESH DHURI @MIRCHHI SOMANATHA PADHAN

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

2190 Diary No. 65430-2025
IV-C

SHIV KUMAR @LITI AND ANR. AKSHAT SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. AND ORS.

2191 Diary No. 65431-2025
IV-A

ARAVIND AND ANR. SHRUTI BISHT

Versus
SWATHI AND ORS.

2192 Diary No. 65434-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR. MADHUSMITA BORA

Versus
ANANDA SINGH AND ORS.

2193 Diary No. 65436-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. MADHUSMITA BORA

Versus
SUSHIL KUMAR AND ORS.

2194 Diary No. 65439-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR AND ANR. MADHUSMITA BORA

Versus
ANITA TOPPO AND ORS.

2195 Diary No. 65492-2025
II

ARUN KUMAR UMANG SHANKAR

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2196 Diary No. 65504-2025
II

SHYAM SUNDAR PATEL SHANTWANU SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF UP AND ORS.

2197 Diary No. 65505-2025
IV-C

NARAYAN PANDEY AND ORS. HARSH PARASHAR

Versus
BELA BAI AND ORS.

2198 Diary No. 65508-2025
II-D

UNNIKRISHNA PILLAI P. A. NOOR MUHAMED

Versus
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JANAKI AMMA @ JANAMMA AMMA AND ORS.

2199 Diary No. 65511-2025
II-C

SATHISH PRANAB PRAKASH

Versus
THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE DISTRICT CRIME
BRANCH AND ANR.

2200 Diary No. 65517-2025
IV-D

RAM SINGH AND ORS. VINEET BHAGAT

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

2201 Diary No. 65520-2025
XVI-A

SATYAM SHARDUL AYUSH ANAND

Versus
KAMINI SINGH

2202 Diary No. 65534-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. SHOVAN MISHRA

Versus
TRILOCHAN ROUT AND ORS.

2203 Diary No. 65546-2025
(SCLSC) II

SUDHRITI DAS (DATTA) SNEHA KALITA

Versus
SWAPAN KUMAR DATTA
IN D No. - 24221/2025,

2204 Diary No. 65559-2025
II-E

MALLIKARJUN K ANIRUDH SANGANERIA

Versus
ANILKUMAR AND ORS.

2205 Diary No. 65561-2025
XII-A

THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH (NOW STATE OF
TELANGANA)
Versus
P SESHU BABU AND ORS.

2206 Diary No. 65564-2025
II-C

RAMILA BEEVI VAIRAWAN A.S

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

2207 Diary No. 65576-2025
IV-D

RAM SINGH AND ORS. VINEET BHAGAT

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

2208 Diary No. 65581-2025
XI

M/S SURENDRA PRASAD YARLAGADDA AAKARSHAN ADITYA

Versus
ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (STATE TAX) AND ORS.

2209 Diary No. 65602-2025
X

U.P. JAL NIGAM (URBAN) PUSHKAR SHARMA

Versus
DIWAN SINGH

2210 Diary No. 65606-2025
XV

RAKESH KUMAR MEENA ANKITA CHAUDHARY
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Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2211 Diary No. 65615-2025
XV

GANGA RAM AND ANR. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2212 Diary No. 65617-2025
XII-A

BOMMASANI MUTYALA RAO VISHAL ARUN MISHRA

Versus
TUNUGUNTALA HARANATH AND ANR.

2213 Diary No. 65620-2025
XV

DEEN DAYAL MEENA AND ANR. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2214 Diary No. 65622-2025
XV

KAN SINGH JHALA AND ANR. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2215 Diary No. 65623-2025
XV

SHANTI LAL TAILOR AND ANR. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2216 Diary No. 65635-2025
II-A

DATTATRAYA MUKINDA KHADE ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA II

Versus
RAVINDRA SHRIKANT SHINDE AND ANR.

2217 Diary No. 65642-2025
XIV

DIPAK BHATTACHARYA ANIL KUMAR

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2218 Diary No. 65643-2025
IV-C

PARSURAM AND ANR. SURJEET SINGH

Versus
RAMESH AND ORS.

2219 Diary No. 65669-2025
II-C

SUDHAKAR VAIRAWAN A.S

Versus
THE STAT

2220 Diary No. 65671-2025
XIV

M/S. SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIES MANJU JETLEY

Versus
WORKMEN

2221 Diary No. 65685-2025
IV-D

VED PARKASH PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
RAMDEVI AND ORS.

2222 Diary No. 65693-2025
XV

MANJU SUNDA ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
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STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2223 Diary No. 65696-2025
XV

RAMESH KUMAR ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2224 Diary No. 65697-2025
IV-D

RAM SINGH AND ORS. VINEET BHAGAT

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

2225 Diary No. 65698-2025
XV

BHANU PARKASH JOSHI AND ANR. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2226 Diary No. 65701-2025
XV

NITIN DWIVEDI AND ORS. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2227 Diary No. 65704-2025
(SCLSC) IV-D

YOGINDER AGGARWAL ANWESHA SAHA

Versus
SURENDER KUMAR CHAUDHARY AND ORS.

2228 Diary No. 65705-2025
XV

MANJOOR AHMAD ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2229 Diary No. 65725-2025
IV-D

RAM SINGH AND ORS. VINEET BHAGAT

Versus
UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH

2230 Diary No. 65777-2025
IV-A

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS. PATIL REKHA CHANDRA
GOUDA

Versus
SANTHOSH KUMAR C SHLOKA NARAYANAN

[CAVEAT]

2231 Diary No. 65784-2025
IV-C

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. MRINAL GOPAL ELKER

Versus
PARVATI KAKODIYA AND ANR.

2232 Diary No. 65792-2025
XV

TULSI RAM REGAR AND ANR. ANKITA CHAUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.

2233 Diary No. 65806-2025
II-C

LATHA S. PARTHASARATHI

Versus
T DURAIRAJ

2234 Diary No. 65813-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
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M/S. MAA UGRATARA MINERALS

2235 Diary No. 65814-2025
XVII-B

CITY UNION BANK LTD NISHANT

Versus
BANK OF BARODA AND ORS.

2236 Diary No. 65819-2025
XVII

M.R. SHIVASWAMY PRASHANT RAWAT

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

2237 Diary No. 65826-2025
XVI-A

NARAGONU @ CHANAGONI SHIRISHA J. JOE ANTON BENO

Versus
NARAGONI SHIVA RAMA KRISHNA

2238 Diary No. 65837-2025
IV-C

MANDEEP SINGH GILL AMISH AGGARWALA

Versus
CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE CO
LTD

2239 Diary No. 65842-2025
IV-C

MANAGING DIRECTOR, CHHATTISGARH STATE
POWER HOLDING COMPANY LIMITED AND ORS.

AKHIL HASIJA

Versus
ANIL KUMAR SHRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

2240 Diary No. 65845-2025
II-A

GOLU @GANESH SAKSHI KAKKAR

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

2241 Diary No. 65850-2025
IX-A

M/S FORWARD AGENCIES AKHIL HASIJA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

2242 Diary No. 65858-2025
X

RISHI AGRANI PREM PRAKASH

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR.

2243 Diary No. 65917-2025
II-C

R. SURESH KUMAR NEELAM SINGH

Versus
VALLUVANUR SUBRAMANIYA PATTABIRAMAN AND
ANR.

2244 Diary No. 65934-2025
II

THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND ORS. DEVINA SEHGAL

Versus
M/S ABDUL WAHEED KHAN KIRANA AND GENERAL
MERCHANTS

2245 Diary No. 65941-2025
XVI-A

MRITUNJAY KUMAR AND ANR. PRATAP SINGH NERWAL

Versus
LAKHO DEVI AND ORS.

2246 Diary No. 65945-2025
XVI-A

MRITUNJAY KUMAR AND ANR. PRATAP SINGH NERWAL
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Versus
RAMASHISH SAHANI AND ORS.

2247 Diary No. 65958-2025
XVII-A

RATNA BHATTACHARYYA ANIL KUMAR

Versus
D SINGH

2248 Diary No. 65965-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. MADHUSMITA BORA

Versus
CHANDRA BHUSHAN PRASAD ROY AND ORS.

2249 Diary No. 65981-2025
X

BALA MURUGAN G. RANDHIR KUMAR OJHA

Versus
STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

2250 Diary No. 66001-2025
XVI-A

ESHANI NIKHIL JAIN

Versus
RAHUL OBEROI

2251 Diary No. 66018-2025
XII-A

BOLLISHETTI RAJESH GUNNAM VENKATESWARA
RAO

Versus
MD WAHEED AND ORS.

2252 Diary No. 66042-2025
XII

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER/ SPECIAL
TAHSILDAR (LA)

SABARISH SUBRAMANIAN

Versus
MARUTHAPPA MUDALIAR AND ORS.

2253 Diary No. 66060-2025
(SCLSC) II-A

NARESH SAHNI SHEKHAR PRIT JHA

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR

2254 Diary No. 66063-2025
II-D

SHRAVAN GUPTA SIDDHARTHA IYER

Versus
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
(1)2. Whether the original set of petition and the
application bear the signaturesof the Advocate
on-record/party in-person? PETITION NOT
PROPER,
PLZ FILE PETITION IN VOLUMS PDF, MATTER
TO BE RECHECKED (2)2. Whether the original
set of petition and the application bear the
signaturesof the
Advocate on-record/party in-person? PLZ UPLOAD
COMPLETE PETITION IN 3 PDF ( SINGLE PDF
FOR EACH VOLUME), THERE ARE MORE THAN
12 PDFS,

2255 Diary No. 66071-2025
XII

S.P.R. RAJMOHAN NAIJAL KUMAR P

Versus
S.P.R. VELMURUGAN AND ORS.

2256 Diary No. 66073-2025
X

AMALENDU DEY AND ORS. SANPREET SINGH AJMANI
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Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2257 Diary No. 66076-2025
IV-C

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH, AND ANR. SARAD KUMAR SINGHANIA

Versus
SMT. KAMLA BAI AND ORS.

2258 Diary No. 66078-2025
II

PRIYO DEWAN @ HRIDAY SOMIRAN SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH AND ORS.

2259 Diary No. 66120-2025
II

RAM GOPAL @ GUDDU AND ORS. AVIRAL SAXENA

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

2260 Diary No. 66130-2025
III-B

JUBLI RAM CHRITARTH PALLI

Versus
THE STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

2261 Diary No. 66157-2025
XI

BHANU PRATAP SINGH AND ORS. RAJEEV KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2262 Diary No. 66208-2025
IX-A

YADAV JOMA DHULE AND ANR. RAJESH SINGH

Versus
GOVIND RAMRAO MUNDE AND ANR.

2263 Diary No. 66219-2025
II-E

VARSHA SRIVASTAVA VIKAS MEHTA

Versus
ASHOK KUMAR SRIVASTAVA AND ORS.

2264 Diary No. 66223-2025
IV-C

USHA BAI AKSHAT SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
RAHUL PATNI AND ANR.

2265 Diary No. 66237-2025
IV-C

SUNIL AND ANR. PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
PRABHULAL AND ORS.

2266 Diary No. 66248-2025
II-D

PRASHANT KANKHEDIYA ASHISH YADAV

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS.
(1)13. If the petition is time barred, application
for condonation of delay mentioning the no. of
days of delay, with affidavit and court fee has
been
filed. 345 DAYS (2)11. Whether columns Nos.6
and 7 of Listing Proforma duly filled in? COL. 4
NOT GIVEN PROPERLY, COL. 7C P.S. NAME NOT
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TALLY AND DISTRICT NAME NOT GIVEN, COL.
7D TO 7H NOT GIVEN PROPERLY (COL. 4 AND
COL. 7F NOT GIVEN PROPERLY) (3)2. Whether
the original set of
petition and the application bear the signaturesof
the Advocate on-record/party in-person? INDEX
NOT GIVEN PROPERLY. (LIST OF DATES TO
APPLICATIONS
TO BE MENTION IN PART I) (4)3. (i) Whether the
addresses of the parties and their representation
are complete and set out properly and whether
detailed cause title has been mentioned in the
impugned judgment and if not, whether the
memo of parties has been filed, if required?
CAUSE TITLE
TO BE MADE SEPARATELY AS TWO NUMBERS
ARE CHALLENGED IN SLP (CAUSE TITLE CHECK
LATER ON) (5)3. (i) Whether the addresses of the
parties and their
representation are complete and set out properly
and whether detailed cause title has been
mentioned in the impugned judgment and if not,
whether the
memo of parties has been filed, if required?
REPRESENTATION OF RESPONDENT NO. 1 NOT
GIVEN PROPERLY AND ADDRESS NOT GIVEN IN
4479/24 IN SLP CAUSE
TITLE (6)2. Whether the original set of petition
and the application bear the signaturesof the
Advocate on-record/party in-person? ANNEXURE
DETAIL NOT TALLY IN PARA 4 OF SLP (7)2.
Whether the original set of petition and the
application bear the signaturesof the Advocate
on-record/party in-person? PARA 7 OF SLP
SEEMS NOT GIVEN PROPERLY (8)2. Whether the
original set of petition and the application bear
the
signaturesof the Advocate on-record/party in-
person? DATE NOT GIVEN IN ANNEXURE P2
(9)2. Whether the original set of petition and the
application bear the signaturesof the Advocate
on-record/party in-person? VICTIM IDENTITY TO
BE REDACT FROM ENTIRE PETITION AND FILE
A LETTER FOR
THE SAME (LETTER UNSIGNED) (10)2. Whether
the original set of petition and the application
bear the signaturesof the Advocate on-
record/party
in-person? DESCRIPTION FOR APPLICATION TO
BE CORRECTED (APPLICATION FOR
PERMISSION TO BE FILE SLP INSTEAD OF
LEAVE TO FILE PRESENT PETITION)
(11)2. Whether the original set of petition and
the application bear the signaturesof the
Advocate on-record/party in-person? ORDER
DATED
21-8-2024 NOT FILED (12)2. Whether the
original set of petition and the application bear
the signaturesof the Advocate on-record/party in-
person?
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(PLEASE NOTE THAT
DIM/BLUR/ILLEGIBLE/SMALL IMPRESSION OF
ANNEXURES/PAGES/PARAS, IF ANY, WILL BE
INTIMATED AFTER FINAL PHYSICAL PRINOUTS
OF MATTER
IS RECIEVED (NOT A DEFECT). (13)2. Whether
the original set of petition and the application
bear the signaturesof the Advocate on-
record/party
in-person? PAGE NO OF ANNEXURE NOT TALLY
IN LIST OF DATES (14)2. Whether the original
set of petition and the application bear the
signaturesof
the Advocate on-record/party in-person? PARTIES
NOT TALLY IN 5064/24 IN SLP CAUSE TITLE
(15)2. Whether the original set of petition and
the
application bear the signaturesof the Advocate
on-record/party in-person? DESCRIPTION OF
APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SLP
NOT TALLY (NOT
TALLY ON COVER PAGE AND INDEX) (16)2.
Whether the original set of petition and the
application bear the signaturesof the Advocate
on-record/party
in-person? ANNEXURE DETAIL NOT GIVEN IN
PARA 4 OF SLP (17)2. Whether the original set of
petition and the application bear the signaturesof
the
Advocate on-record/party in-person? AFFIDAVIT
OF REFILING IS BLANK (18)7. (i) Whether the
Vakalatnama has been duly executed by the
petitioners) and accepted by the Advocate on-
record and Memo of Appearance filed?
UNSIGNED (19)2. Whether the original set of
petition and the
application bear the signaturesof the Advocate
on-record/party in-person? DEFECT NO. 2, 9, 12,
13 AND 15 TO 18 ARE STILL DEFECTIVE. (FILE
ONLY
DEFECTS CURING PAGES) (20)2. Whether the
original set of petition and the application bear
the signaturesof the Advocate on-record/party
in-person? DEFECT NO. 2, 9, 12 AND 15 ARE
STILL DEFECTIVE.

2267 Diary No. 66260-2025
IV-A

SHILPA RANGANATH GURURAJ & NAYAK

Versus
D.P. DEVARAJU AND ORS.

2268 Diary No. 66261-2025
XVII-B

MANOJ KUMAR @ MANOJ KUMAR SINGH AND ORS. GURURAJ & NAYAK

Versus
VIVEK PRASAD

2269 Diary No. 66262-2025
XII

RAJENDRAN TUSHAR GIRI

Versus
SHENBAGARAMAN PILLAI YUSUF [CAVEAT]

2270 Diary No. 66285-2025
XIV

ANIJAY TYAGI KRISHNA DEV PANDEY
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Versus
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI AND ORS.

2271 Diary No. 66294-2025
IV-C

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS. SARAD KUMAR SINGHANIA

Versus
GOVIND DHAKAD AND ORS.

2272 Diary No. 66299-2025
II-A

GAUTAM ALLIANCE JURIS

Versus
KISTO KUMAR SINGH @ KRISTO KUMAR SINGH

2273 Diary No. 66306-2025
XI

ANURAG KUMAR SHUKLA AND ORS. RAJEEV KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2274 Diary No. 66317-2025
II-B

SUSHIL KUMAR MUKESH KUMAR SINGH
AND CO.

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

2275 Diary No. 66333-2025
XVI-A

GYANTI DEVI DHEERAJ P DEO

Versus
ANUP KUMAR SINGH AND ORS.

2276 Diary No. 66334-2025
XVII-B

RANJIT KUMAR AND ORS. NISHANT KUMAR

Versus
THE CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED AND ORS.

2277 Diary No. 66341-2025
XVII-B

RANJEET SINGH ASHISH KUMAR UPADHYAY

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

2278 Diary No. 66346-2025
XII

THE LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER/ SPECIAL
TAHSILDAR (LA)

SABARISH SUBRAMANIAN

Versus
KANDASAMY GOUDAR AND ORS.

2279 Diary No. 66348-2025
II-A

SURINDER SABHLOK SIDDHARTH JAIN

Versus
DY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTER
CIRCLE 8(1), MUMBAI AND ORS.

2280 Diary No. 66360-2025
II-A

BHASKAR PATRUJI ATE AND ANR. T. R. B. SIVAKUMAR

Versus
HIRAWATI BHASKAR ATE AND ORS. RITESH PATIL [CAVEAT]

2281 Diary No. 66366-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. SHOVAN MISHRA

Versus
DEBENDRA KUMAR BARIK AND ANR. V. K. MONGA [CAVEAT]

2282 Diary No. 66384-2025
IV-A

KASHINATH GANESH KUMAR R.
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Versus
SANTOSH AND ORS.

2283 Diary No. 66389-2025
IV-A

VENUGOPAL A. M. AND ANR. NISHANTH PATIL

Versus
J. ANTHONY RAJ AND ORS. JAYASREE NARASIMHAN

[CAVEAT]

2284 Diary No. 66412-2025
IV-D

BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD PRANAV KRISHNA

Versus
ROSHAN LAL GUPTA AND ORS.

2285 Diary No. 66420-2025
IV-D

BHAKRA BEAS MANAGEMENT BOARD PRANAV KRISHNA

Versus
BIHARI LAL AND ORS.

2286 Diary No. 66421-2025
XVII

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA DESHMUKH ADITH SATISH

Versus
SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AND
ORS.

2287 Diary No. 66422-2025
XVII-A

M/S SAGAR SHOPPING DEVELOPERS AND ORS. ANSHULA VIJAY KUMAR
GROVER

Versus
SAGAR AVENUE-I CHS LTD NEHA SHARMA [CAVEAT]
(1)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? DEFICIT COURT FEE - 220/- (2)13. If the
petition is time barred, application for
condonation of delay mentioning the no. of days
of delay, with affidavit and court fee has been
filed. DELAY DAYS IN FILING TO BE
CALCULATED LATER
AFTER REFILING – [NOT A DEFECT] (3)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in
double space on one side of the paper.
ADVOCATE CHECKLIST TO BE FILLED AND
DRAWN AS PER NEW FORMAT VIDE CIRCULAR
DATED 09.01.2025 (AVAIL. ON COURT
WEBSITE) (4)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of
the paper. NON-MENTION OF A) IA FOR STAY IN
PB COVERPAGE AND B) IA FOR C/DELAY IN
INDEX (5)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
INCORRECT MENTION OF SECTION AND ACT IN
HEADING OF
PAGE A/ORL AND FILING MEMO (PG. 365) (6)12.
The contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in
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double space on one side of the paper.
CHALLENGED ORDER CASE TYPE (CONSUMER
CASE/COMPLAINT) MISMATCH THROUGHOUT
THE CIVIL APPEAL AGAINST IMPUGNED
ORDER – TO BE CORRECTED AND DRAWN
UNIFORMLY THROUGHOUT (7)11. Whether
columns Nos.6 and 7 of Listing Proforma duly
filled in? L/PROFORMA –
NON-MENTION OF SECOND JUDGE IN
RELEVANT COL. (8)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
BETTER COPY/TRUE TYPED COPY REQD –
IMPUGNED ORDER, ANN. A1, A2 (9)3. (ii)
Whether the cause
title of the petition corresponds to that of the
impugned judgment and names of parties
therein? REPRESENTATION OF RESPONDENT
NO. 1 TO BE SET OUT
IN CAUSE TITLE - [STILL DEFECT 05.03.2026]
(10)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
NON-PAGINATION OF ANNEXURES IN ITS
DESCRIPTION IN BODY OF THE APPEAL (11)12.
The contents of
the petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. ANN. NO.
INCORRECT
FROM ANN. A11 ONWARDS IN INDEX AND CA –
ANN. A12 MISSING (12)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. INCORRECT CASE
PARTICULARS AND ORDER DATE IN PRAYER OF
THE APPEAL (13)12.
The contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
NON-MENTIONING OF DATE – ANN. A4, A6, A8,
A9, A17, A19; DATE MISMATCH IN ANN. A21
WITH INDEX (14)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. SHORT CAUSE TITLE OF
VAKALATNAMA
NOT UNIFORM WITH THE REST (15)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double
space on one side of the paper. COUNSEL TO
REFILE ONLY THE CORRECTED PAGES AND NOT
THE COMPLETE PETITION, TO AVOID
COMPLETE RE-CHECKING.
DECLARATION OF CURING DEFECTS TO BE
FILED. FURTHER DEFECTS, SUCH AS
DIM/ILLEGIBLE ANNEXURES OR ANY OTHER,
WILL BE MARKED LATER POST PRINTING. –
[NOT
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A DEFECT] (16)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side
of the paper. PROOF OF DEPOSIT OF SUM OF RS.
50,000/- OR 50% OF AMOUNT REQD TO BE PAID,
IN FAVOR OF REGISTRAR, TO BE FILED (17)2.
Whether the
original set of petition and the application bear
the signaturesof the Advocate on-record/party in-
person? NON-BEARING OF AOR SIGNATURE IN
FILING
MEMO (18)12. The contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the
paper. 4 SETS CLEAR COPIES OF PAGE 109-118
(MAPS) TO BE SUBMITTED IN HARD COPY -
[STILL DEFECT 05.03.2026] (19)12. The contents
of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. BETTER
COPY/TRUE TYPED
COPY REQD - ANN. A12, A16, A18, A20, A23, A26
(20)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and
typed in double space on one side of the paper.
COUNSEL TO NOTE DEFECT NO. 9 STILL TO BE
CURED . NEW DEFECTS ON COMPLETE
REFILING [NOT A DEFECT]

2288 Diary No. 66441-2025
II-C

R. GOTHAMCHAND R. SUDHAKARAN

Versus
C. MOTHICHAND

2289 Diary No. 66459-2025
II-E

DEVKI ENTERPRISES VIVEK MATHUR

Versus
SURENDRA KUMAR PATWA

2290 Diary No. 66503-2025
IV-C

SANTAN AND ANR. SAMEER SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
AZRA KHAN AND ORS.

2291 Diary No. 66515-2025
III-B

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX I MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
JYOTI POWER CORPORATION PRIVATE LIMITED

2292 Diary No. 66526-2025
XI

DEEPESH KUMAR MISHRA AND ORS. RAJEEV KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2293 Diary No. 66529-2025
XII

K. SAKTHIVEL AND ANR. G. BALAJI

Versus
J.DEEPA AND ORS.
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2294 Diary No. 66562-2025
XV

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 4 JAIPUR AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
ABHAY KUMAR PARAKH

2295 Diary No. 66565-2025
IV-D

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SPIRITUAL WELFARE SOCIETY

2296 Diary No. 66569-2025
II

RAJKUMAR ALIAS RAJU CHAUDHARY DINESH KUMAR GARG

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2297 Diary No. 66570-2025
II

RAJKUMAR ALIAS RAJU CHAUDHARY DINESH KUMAR GARG

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2298 Diary No. 66571-2025
II

RAJKUMAR ALIAS RAJU CHAUDHARY DINESH KUMAR GARG

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2299 Diary No. 66577-2025
II-D

PAWAN@ VISHAL @ CHAUDHARY KARTIKEYA SINGH

Versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

2300 Diary No. 66592-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
ANJANA SHARMA

2301 Diary No. 66595-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
NORTI DEVI

2302 Diary No. 66597-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
AONE KUMARI MEENA

2303 Diary No. 66617-2025
II-B

DHARMENDRA UPADHYAY U.N. MISHRA

Versus
THE STATE OF HARYANA

2304 Diary No. 66619-2025
II-C

MOHINDER NITEEN KUMAR SINHA

Versus
STATE OF HIMACHAL PRADESH

2305 Diary No. 66620-2025
IV-D

BALBIR SINGH SHUBHAM BHALLA

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB
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2306 Diary No. 66632-2025
II

DHARMENDRA SANJAY KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

2307 Diary No. 66645-2025
IV-A

VENUGOPAL A. M AND ANR. NISHANTH PATIL

Versus
J. ANTHONY RAJ AND ORS.

2308 Diary No. 66654-2025
XI

BUNTY @ SANTOSH ASHOK ANAND

Versus
SANT KUMAR JAISWAL AND ANR.

2309 Diary No. 66663-2025
IV-A

M RAMASWAMY DHAWESH PAHUJA

Versus
GOVINDAMMA AND ORS. ANANTHA NARAYANA M.G.

[CAVEAT]

2310 Diary No. 66678-2025
XV

NEERAJ SHARMA AYUSH ANAND

Versus
GEETA KHATRI AND ORS.

2311 Diary No. 66704-2025
XI-B

BIJU SARATH S JANARDANAN

Versus
NEETHU B. J AND ANR.

2312 Diary No. 66706-2025
XV

ANURADHA AND ORS. C. SOLOMON

Versus
IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY
LIMITED AND ANR.

2313 Diary No. 66708-2025
IV-D

MANGAL RAM @ MANGAL SINGH KAUSHAL YADAV

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR AND ORS.

2314 Diary No. 66734-2025
III-B

MADAN GOPAL DELHI LAW CHAMBERS

Versus
SAVITRI DEVI AND ORS.

2315 Diary No. 66758-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
JIBAN KUMAR DUTTA AND ANR. ABHIJIT BHATNAGAR

[CAVEAT]

2316 Diary No. 66775-2025
XII-A

LOYOLA ACADEMY ISHAAN GEORGE

Versus
SANA SUMAYYA

2317 Diary No. 66783-2025
XII

SUBBULAKSHMI KANIKA KALAIYARASAN

Versus
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VIJAYA JEYASEELEEN DAVIT AND ORS.

2318 Diary No. 66793-2025
IX-A

JOAQUIM FERNANDES SATISH KUMAR

Versus
ARMSTRONG ROSARIO BENJAMIN FERNANDES
AND ORS.

2319 Diary No. 66796-2025
XVII-A

PRAJESH KUMAR ASHOK ANAND

Versus
DEPUTY CHIEF COMMERCIAL MANAGER/CLAIMS
AND ANR.

2320 Diary No. 66801-2025
IV-C

HIMMATLAL PRATIBHA JAIN

Versus
ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

2321 Diary No. 66825-2025
IV-D

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MANJIT SINGH

2322 Diary No. 66838-2025
XIV

MOHAR SINGH SRISHTI JUNEJA

Versus
HARI SHANKAR @ RINKOO

2323 Diary No. 66842-2025
IV-D

SULAKAHAN SINGH AND ANR. JASPREET GOGIA

Versus
DHAN KAUR AND ORS.

2324 Diary No. 66851-2025
II-E

RAJKAPUR SARVAM RITAM KHARE

Versus
SANGEETA

2325 Diary No. 66852-2025
II-A

SALIM SHAIKH AND ORS. RANDHIR KUMAR OJHA

Versus
SHARIN BANO

2326 Diary No. 66867-2025
IV-A

BASAPPA CHANNAPPA HULAKOPPA AND ORS. SUPREETA SHARANAGOUDA

Versus
ULLAVVA AND ORS.

2327 Diary No. 66952-2025
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
SRI SAPAN KUMAR PANDA AND ANR. ABHIJIT BHATNAGAR

[CAVEAT]

2328 Diary No. 66953-2025
III-B

KURESHI IRFANBHAI MOHAMMADSHARIFBHAI
AND ORS.

AAFTABHUSEN
ALTAFHUSEN ANSARI

Versus
THE STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

2329 Diary No. 66960-2025
II-B

SACHIN AND ORS. GARIMA BAJAJ
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Versus
STATE OF HARYANA

2330 Diary No. 66967-2025
II-B

M/S ATWAL SUNDER MARKETING PVT. LTD. AND
ANR.

MANDEEP KALRA

Versus
M/S GAURAV ELECTRONICS

2331 Diary No. 66979-2025
XVII-B

KUSHAL POLYSACKS PVT.LTD. SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
BISHNU KUMAR AGARWAL AND ANR.

2332 Diary No. 66987-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

AYYAKUTTI PRAGATI NEEKHRA

Versus
THE STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF
POLICE

2333 Diary No. 66989-2025
IV-C

MEHTAB SINGH CHRITARTH PALLI

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2334 Diary No. 66994-2025
PIL-W

AYAN AYAN SUBHRO PROKAS
MUKHERJEE

Versus
ROADZEN INC, 111 ANZA BLVD AND ANR.

2335 Diary No. 66997-2025
PIL-W

AYAN AYAN SUBHRO PROKAS
MUKHERJEE

Versus
ROADZEN INC AND ANR.

2336 Diary No. 67008-2025
IX-A

ALOK CHANDRA RANJAN AKASH CHATTERJEE

Versus
THE STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2337 Diary No. 67015-2025
II-A

TRIBHUVAN RAMPATISINGH ASWATHI M.K.

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

2338 Diary No. 67017-2025
XV

PAONAM KUNJABIHARI SINGH AND ORS. E. SUDARSANAN

Versus
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/ COLLECTOR AND
ORS.

2339 Diary No. 67021-2025
XV

SANASAM SHAMUNGOU SINGH E. SUDARSANAN

Versus
THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/COLLECTOR AND
ORS.

2340 Diary No. 67024-2025
XVI-A

SANCHETI NIKHIL @ NIKHIL SANCHETI SAGAR PAHUNE PATIL

Versus
POONAWALLA FINCORP LIMITED
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2341 Diary No. 67031-2025
II-E

RAJESH SINGH YADAV SRIRAM P.

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

2342 Diary No. 67056-2025
II-D

S.RAMESH KARTHIK S.D.

Versus
SHABIR ALI AND ANR.

2343 Diary No. 67077-2025
X

CHIETRESH SHARRMA AND ORS. AMIT PAWAN

Versus
GREATER MOHALI AREA DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY AND ORS.
(1)1. Whether the prescribed court fee has been
filed? RS. 8330/- MORE REQUIRED ((DEFECT NO.
3, 4, 11, 12, 14 AND 16 ARE STILL AS ON
27.02.26))
(2)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. MATTER TO BE SPLIT INTO EQUAL
VOLUMES OF MAX. 500 PAGES (DOUBLE-SIDED
PRINTING) WITH SEPARATE MASTER INDEX
AND SEPARATE INDEX FOR EACH
VOLUME ALONG WITH PAGE NOS. TO BE
SHOWN ON COVER PAGE OF EACH VOLUME. SL.
NO. ALSO TO BE GIVEN IN INDEX. (3)12. The
contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. CAPTION OF ANNEXURES TO
BE PROPERLY
MARKED IN THE ANNEXURES (4)12. The
contents of the petition, applications and
accompanying documents are clear, legible and
typed in double space
on one side of the paper. TYPED COPY REQUIRED
– ANNEX. P8, P10, P20, P26, P27, P31, P32, P38,
P59, P61, P62, P64, P65, P68, P76, P86, P87, P88
(5)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. INDICATE ALONG WITH TYPED COPY IN
ANNEXURES WHEREEVER TYPED COPY HAS
BEEN FILED WITH ORIGINAL (6)12. The
contents of the petition,
applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. DATE NOT TALLY – ANNEX.
P61, P78
(7)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. ANNEX. P69 NOT PLACED PROPERLY IN
THE PETITION (8)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear,
legible and typed in double space on one side of
the paper. DESCRIPTION NOT TALLY – ANNEX.
P83, P84 (9)12. The contents of the petition,
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applications and accompanying documents are
clear, legible and typed in double space on one
side of the paper. CASE NO. NOT GIVEN –
ANNEX. P94
(10)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. SHORT CAUSE TITLE TO BE CORRECTED
AND UNIFORMLY WRITTEN EVERYWHERE
(11)12. The contents of the petition, applications
and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one side of the paper. LIST OF DATES
NOT IN CHRONOLGICAL ORDER (12)7. (i)
Whether
the Vakalatnama has been duly executed by the
petitioners) and accepted by the Advocate on-
record and Memo of Appearance filed?
BLANKS...LETTER
CERTIFYING THAT ALL PETITIONERS HAVE
EXECUTED THE VAKALATNAMA TO BE
PROVIDED...RUBBER STAMP/AUTHORITY
LETTER OF PETITONER COMPANIES TO BE
PROVIDED
(13)3. (i) Whether the addresses of the parties
and their representation are complete and set out
properly and whether detailed cause title has
been mentioned in the impugned judgment and if
not, whether the memo of parties has been filed,
if required? COMPLETE ADDRESS OF
RESPONDENTS NOT
PROPERLY GIVEN (14)12. The contents of the
petition, applications and accompanying
documents are clear, legible and typed in double
space on one
side of the paper. ANNEXURE WITH PAGE NOS.
NOT GIVEN IN THE PETITION (TO BE CHECKED
LATER) (15)12. The contents of the petition,
applications
and accompanying documents are clear, legible
and typed in double space on one side of the
paper. COPIES OF DOCUMENTS AS PRAYED FOR
IN THE MAIN
PRAYER (I) TO (III) OF MAIN PRAYER REQUIRED
(16)4.Whether an affidavit of the
petitioner/authorized person and Pairokar (in
criminal matters) in
support of the petition/appeal/application has
been filed, properly attested and identified?
BLANKS

2344 Diary No. 67083-2025
III-A

SATISH KUMAR AND ANR. CHAND QURESHI

Versus
RAJNISH KUMAR AND ORS.

2345 Diary No. 67094-2025
XII

G.S.BALASUBRAMANIAM G. BALAJI

Versus
MALLIKA AND ORS.

2346 Diary No. 67097-2025
(SCLSC) II-D

NANDU JAYESH K. UNNIKRISHNAN

Versus
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THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

2347 Diary No. 67105-2025
II-A

GITESH UMAKANTRAO KULKARNI SHASHIBHUSHAN P.
ADGAONKAR

Versus
ANKITA GITESH KULKARNI AND ORS.

2348 Diary No. 67108-2025
II-B

ROHIT PRIYANSHU UPADHYAY

Versus
VIVEK JUNEJA AND ANR.

2349 Diary No. 67117-2025
II

X SATISH PANDEY

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

2350 Diary No. 67122-2025
IV-C

AMAR SINGH K. R. CHITRA

Versus
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BHOPAL

2351 Diary No. 67142-2025
IV-A

N. H. BORALINGAIAH E. C. VIDYA SAGAR

Versus
P. PRASHANTHA AND ORS.

2352 Diary No. 67148-2025
XI

MEERA SINGH SADASHIV

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2353 Diary No. 67154-2025
XVI-A

NOOR ALAM ADEEL AHMED

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.

2354 Diary No. 67173-2025
XII

GLORY BAI AND ORS. A. SELVIN RAJA

Versus
BHOOMATHY

2355 Diary No. 67177-2025
XIV

CHAIRMAN-CUM-MANAGING DIRECTOR NATIONAL
PROJECT CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION AND ANR.

VARDHMAN KAUSHIK

Versus
S. R. HUSSAIN AND ANR.

2356 Diary No. 67201-2025
XII-A

G.S.N. PRASAD VIKRAM HEGDE

Versus
M.A. JABBAR AND ORS.

2357 Diary No. 67202-2025
IV-C

KHUZEMA BAGWALA ANISH R. SHAH

Versus
ULTRABULK (ASIA) PTE. LTD

2358 Diary No. 67244-2025
IV-C

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
MS KAYTIN TRANSPORT PVT LTD KMNP LAW AOR [CAVEAT]
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2359 Diary No. 67249-2025
IV-C

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED PRAVEEN SWARUP

Versus
M/S KAYTIN TRANSPORT PVT. LTD. (KTP) KMNP LAW AOR [CAVEAT]

2360 Diary No. 67267-2025
II

DHANDEM LALAIAH KUMAR SUMANTH NOOKALA

Versus
THE STATE OF TELANGANA

2361 Diary No. 67271-2025
XII

SUBRAMANIAN AND ORS. MAYANK PANDEY

Versus
G. OOMAIDURAI AND ANR.

2362 Diary No. 67302-2025
XVI

NRSKL HEALTH CARE PRIVATE LIMITED PRATIK R. BOMBARDE

Versus
THE AUTHORISED OFFICER STATE BANK OF INDIA
AND ANR.

2363 Diary No. 67307-2025
(SCLSC) II-E

YASHULAL MEHAAK JAGGI

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

2364 Diary No. 67327-2025
XV

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
MAST RAM MEENA

2365 Diary No. 67341-2025
XI

SUBHASH CHANDRA MISRA SANDEEP KUMAR DWIVEDI

Versus
STATE OF UP AND ORS.

2366 Diary No. 67350-2025
XIV

MONICA V. MAHESHWARI & CO.

Versus
PANKAJ KUMAR AMIT [CAVEAT]

2367 Diary No. 67363-2025
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. P. V. YOGESWARAN

Versus
DEBENDRANATH DASH AND ANR.

2368 Diary No. 67367-2025
II-E

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY LOKAYUKTHA POLICE
BENGALURU RURAL

VIKRAM HEGDE

Versus
H.M. SHIVAPRASAD

2369 Diary No. 67371-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
SNEHALATHA JENA AND ORS.

2370 Diary No. 67372-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
KRISHNA CHANDRA THAPA AND ORS. ABHIJIT BHATNAGAR

[CAVEAT]
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2371 Diary No. 67374-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
SHISHIR KUMAR BEHERA AND ANR.

2372 Diary No. 67378-2025
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
JAGAJIBAN SAHOO AND ORS. ABHIJIT BHATNAGAR

[CAVEAT]

2373 Diary No. 67381-2025
XI-A

THE STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
DINABANDHU PARIDA AND ANR.

2374 Diary No. 67385-2025
IV-C

ANITA PULKIT AGARWAL

Versus
USHA

2375 Diary No. 67389-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ANR. MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY

Versus
SAMBARANA SINHA AND ORS. RABIN MAJUMDER [CAVEAT]

2376 Diary No. 67394-2025
XV

BHURA RAM SANJAY KUMAR

Versus
ANJU DEVI AND ORS.

2377 Diary No. 67400-2025
XV

BHURA RAM SANJAY KUMAR

Versus
BABITA DEVI AND ORS.

2378 Diary No. 67417-2025
XIV

NIRMALA DEVI AND ANR. EKANSH BANSAL

Versus
RAKESH KUMAR JAIN AND ORS. SANJAY KUMAR TYAGI

[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]

2379 Diary No. 67430-2025
IV-C

RAMRATAN AND ORS. ANSHUMAN ASHOK

Versus
LAKHAN SINGH AND ORS.

2380 Diary No. 67467-2025
X

ANARMATI RAMBARAN YADAV AND ANR. V. MAHESHWARI & CO.

Versus
BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF RELIGARE HOUSING
DEVELOPMENT FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. AND
ORS.

2381 Diary No. 67469-2025
XI-B

M.RAJIV AND ORS. KARTHIK S.D.

Versus
K.S.AJITH

2382 Diary No. 67525-2025
IV-D

NIRMALA AND ORS. SHREY KAPOOR



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

2383 Diary No. 67534-2025
X

AKHILESH KUMAR RANI MISHRA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2384 Diary No. 67538-2025
XVI-A

XXX HARISH PANDEY

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND AND ANR.

2385 Diary No. 67541-2025
IV-C

MADHYA PRADESH AGRICULTURE MARKETING
BOARD

PRAGYA PARIJAT SINGH

Versus
TARKESHWAR YADAV AND ORS.

2386 Diary No. 67599-2025
XII

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU SABARISH SUBRAMANIAN

Versus
VEDANTA LIMITED SONAL JAIN [CAVEAT]

[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT], E. C.
AGRAWALA [CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]

2387 Diary No. 67608-2025
II-A

BIRENDRA BHAGAT SRIJA CHOUDHURY

Versus
STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

2388 Diary No. 67648-2025
XVI-A

OM PRAKASH VIJAY CHANDRA JHA

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN

2389 Diary No. 67658-2025
XVI

MADHUSUDAN ROY ANWESHA SAHA

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

2390 Diary No. 67687-2025
XI-B

MATHEW M.TITUS @ MATHEW TITUS M R LAW ASSOCIATES

Versus
SOSAMMA C.MATHEW

2391 Diary No. 67708-2025
IV-A

A. PAPANNA DESHPANDE CHINMAY
ARVIND

Versus
MOJJAIAH AND ORS.

2392 Diary No. 67709-2025
X

VIKAS NIKETAN MRITYUNJAI SINGH

Versus
STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS.

2393 Diary No. 67716-2025
IV-A

M/S. INSTRUMENT RESEARCH ASSOCIATES PVT.
LTD

PALLAVI PRATAP

Versus
KARNATAKA WORKERS UNION
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2394 Diary No. 67719-2025
XI-B

KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE BANK BIJU P RAMAN

Versus
KERALA STATE CO-OPERATIVE EMPLOYEES
PENSION BOARD AND ORS.

2395 Diary No. 67725-2025
XVI-A

PRATIBHA RANI PUNEET DHAWAN

Versus
SEEMA KAPOOR

2396 Diary No. 67727-2025
XII-A

THE STATE LEVEL POLICE RECRUITMENT BOARD DEVINA SEHGAL

Versus
L. SAMPATH

2397 Diary No. 67739-2025
II-D

VINAY AGGARWAL KIRAN KUMAR PATRA

Versus
STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS.

2398 Diary No. 67751-2025
XI

DHARAM PAL TYAGI RAJEEV KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

2399 Diary No. 67759-2025
X

M/S SAMARPANA CHARITABLE TRUST REVATHY RAGHAVAN

Versus
STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS.

2400 Diary No. 67770-2025
II-A

PANKAJ KUMAR MISHRA NITESH RANJAN

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR

2401 Diary No. 67774-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
RAO SULOCHANA KUMARI

2402 Diary No. 67782-2025
II-B

DHANESHWAR GIRI @ BHIM SINGH KAUSAR RAZA FARIDI

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ANR.

2403 Diary No. 67786-2025
XII

BHAGYALAKSHMI AND ORS. VIKASH CHANDRA SHUKLA

Versus
JANARTHANA RAO DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND
ANR.
IN D No. - 12180/2025,

2404 Diary No. 67794-2025
XVI

M/S. JAJODIA FINANCE LIMITED DHRUBAJIT SAIKIA

Versus
PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(CENTRAL)-2, KOLKATA

2405 Diary No. 67799-2025
IV-A

RAVINDRA KUMAR JADHAV AND ORS. ANANTA PRASAD MISHRA
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Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

2406 Diary No. 67810-2025
XVII-B

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
M/S HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED MAHFOOZ AHSAN NAZKI

[CAVEAT]

2407 Diary No. 67812-2025
XVII-B

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS. TULIKA MUKHERJEE

Versus
TRIBHUWAN PRASAD SINGH

2408 Diary No. 67815-2025
XI

RAJESH KUMAR RAWAT AJIT SHARMA

Versus
SULEKHA SANJEEV MALHOTRA

[CAVEAT]

2409 Diary No. 67836-2025
III-B

LAXMIBEN RATILAL PATEL AND ORS. HARESH RAICHURA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

2410 Diary No. 67862-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

MURUGAN KRISHNA KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU

2411 Diary No. 67900-2025
XII

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND DISTRICT
REVENUE OFFICER NAMAKKAL

PURNIMA KRISHNA

Versus
PERIYASAMY

2412 Diary No. 67920-2025
IV-D

CAPTAIN (NOW COLONEL) RAJENDRA KUMAR
RASTOGI (RETD.)

PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
JASPREET KAUR AND ORS.

2413 Diary No. 67926-2025
XVI-A

P UMA AJAY AMRITRAJ

Versus
MOORTHI AND ORS.

2414 Diary No. 67949-2025
(SCLSC) II-D

OM PRAKASH SHARMA ALPANA SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN

2415 Diary No. 67963-2025
XVI-A

P. UMA AJAY AMRITRAJ

Versus
MOORTHI AND ORS.

2416 Diary No. 67974-2025
II-C

JAYASHREE P V JAGRATI SINGH

Versus
THE COMMISSIONER OF POLICE AND ORS.

2417 Diary No. 67994-2025
IV-D

SANTA SINGH SHUBHAM BHALLA
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Versus
SURJIT SINGH AND ANR.

2418 Diary No. 67997-2025
IV-C

BHUNESHWAR SAO JITENDRA KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

2419 Diary No. 68020-2025
XVII-B

ABHISHAK SINHA MANISH KUMAR VIKKEY

Versus
PALWI VERMA

2420 Diary No. 68029-2025
II-C

PANARAJ AND ORS. M. P. SRIVIGNESH

Versus
A. VIGNESH AND ANR.

2421 Diary No. 68038-2025
XI-B

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS. PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
DHYAN SINGH AND ANR.

2422 Diary No. 68045-2025
XVII-B

EZHAR KARIM SHREY KAPOOR

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

2423 Diary No. 68048-2025
XII

T. THILEEPAN R. AYYAM PERUMAL

Versus
NEELAMBARI

2424 Diary No. 68055-2025
XII

T. THILEEPAN R. AYYAM PERUMAL

Versus
NEELAMBARI

2425 Diary No. 68058-2025
IX-A

JAGDEVI NAGNATH UDANE AND ANR. RANJAY KUMAR DUBEY

Versus
MALLINATH VISHWANATH KIWADE AND ANR.

2426 Diary No. 68075-2025
II

MERAVATH SRINU @ CHARAN ANIL KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF TELANGANA

2427 Diary No. 68100-2025
XII

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. ARAVINDH S.

Versus
R PRIYA DHARANI

2428 Diary No. 68113-2025
II-C

RADHEYSHYAM YADAV K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

2429 Diary No. 68121-2025
II-C

BIHARI SATNAMI K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

2430 Diary No. 68123-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
YATINDRA KUMAR SHARMA

2431 Diary No. 68125-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
DHANNA RAM

2432 Diary No. 68129-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
SUNDER LAL BHAMBHU

2433 Diary No. 68131-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
DEVENDRA JAKHAD

2434 Diary No. 68133-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
TEEJON

2435 Diary No. 68134-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
BABU LAL DAMOR

2436 Diary No. 68142-2025
IV-D

INDERBIR SINGH AND ANR. SATISH KUMAR

Versus
KIRPAL SINGH AND ORS.

2437 Diary No. 68162-2025
(SCLSC) II-C

SANTOSH GOSWAMI K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

2438 Diary No. 68168-2025
II

AMIT KUMAR PRAJAPATI C. SOLOMON

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

2439 Diary No. 68172-2025
XII-A

BODDULA SIVA SURYA VENKATESWARA RAO Y. RAJA GOPALA RAO

Versus
KOPPISETTI VEERABABU AND ANR.

2440 Diary No. 68204-2025
IV-C

M/S BALAJEE MINERALS PRAVEEN KUMAR JHA

Versus
COMMISSIONER OF COMMERCIAL TAX

2441 Diary No. 68237-2025
IX-A

RAGHUNANDAN DASHRATH PARATE AND ORS. VATSALYA VIGYA

Versus



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

THE SCHEDULED TRIBE CASTE CERTIFICATE
SCRUTINY COMMITTEE AND ORS.

2442 Diary No. 68241-2025
X

SHAHANSHAH JEHANGIR RADHA SHYAM JENA

Versus
ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA AND ANR.

2443 Diary No. 68248-2025
II-C

T. DURGASHARAN MUDLIYAR @ CHHOTU ANNA CHANDRIKA PRASAD
MISHRA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

2444 Diary No. 68264-2025
XII

C. BHAVANI RAKESH K. SHARMA

Versus
|B. CHANDRA AND ORS.

2445 Diary No. 68298-2025
II-E

SURAJ PAL SINGH JADON KAJAL SHARMA

Versus
PRASHANT SIKARWAR AND ORS. AND ORS.
IN Crl.A. No. - 4615/2025,

2446 Diary No. 68303-2025
XVI-A

ANKIT JAIN AND ORS. ROBIN KHOKHAR

Versus
RICHA SISODIA AND ORS.

2447 Diary No. 68304-2025
IX-A

ADIL BIN SAYEED BIN HILABI SHIRISH K. DESHPANDE

Versus
SURESH AND ORS. SAGAR PAHUNE PATIL

[CAVEAT]

2448 Diary No. 68309-2025
II-B

ANKIT SACHDEVA ANURAG OJHA

Versus
SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE

2449 Diary No. 68324-2025
IV-A

SARITHA P SHETTY H. CHANDRA SEKHAR

Versus
BASANAGOUDA MALLANAGOUD PATIL

2450 Diary No. 68334-2025
XVII-B

SHANKAR SINHA @ SHANKAR KUMAR SINHA KARUNAKAR MAHALIK

Versus
BALESHWAR PRASAD AND ANR.

2451 Diary No. 68339-2025
IV-D

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 1 AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
RAJENDER MOHAN MALLA

2452 Diary No. 68340-2025
IV-D

INCOME TAX OFFICER AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MANJU GUPTA

2453 Diary No. 68343-2025
XII

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL I MADHULIKA UPADHYAY
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Versus
M/S SRM SYSTEMS SOFTWARE PVT LTD

2454 Diary No. 68353-2025
XVI

THE INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 12(1) KOLKATA
AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
MARVEL BUSINESS PRIVATE LIMITED

2455 Diary No. 68354-2025
III-A

GOMI AND ORS. SAURABH TRIVEDI

Versus
COLLECTOR HARIDWAR AND ORS.

2456 Diary No. 68356-2025
IV-D

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX AND
ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHITTORH TRADECOM PRIVATE LIMITED

2457 Diary No. 68370-2025
XVII-B

CHANDRAMANI MANJHIYAIN SHASHANK SHEKHAR

Versus
BHARAT COKING COAL LIMITED

2458 Diary No. 68379-2025
XI-A

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S SERAJUDDIN AND COMPANY GAURAV KHANNA [CAVEAT]

2459 Diary No. 68392-2025
II-B

INDRAJIT DE RANJEET SINGH

Versus
REPUBLIC OF INDIA (CBI) AND ORS.

2460 Diary No. 68400-2025
XVI

SOMA BANDOPADHY PRAGYA SHARMA

Versus
ALIPURDUAR B.ED. TRAINING COLLEGE AND ORS.

2461 Diary No. 68424-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
MANGLA RAM GODARA AND ANR.

2462 Diary No. 68426-2025
IV-D

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
CHINU GOYAL

2463 Diary No. 68469-2025
II

PARUL BUDHRAJA AND ORS. ASHOK KUMAR GUPTA II

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS. RAGHVENDRA KUMAR

[CAVEAT]

2464 Diary No. 68477-2025
X

MONISH KUMAR GHOSH RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ORS.

2465 Diary No. 68483-2025
II

SURENDRA NIDHI SHARMA
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Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ORS.

2466 Diary No. 68484-2025
IV-A

IRAPPA GANESH KUMAR R.

Versus
GANGAWWA AND ORS.

2467 Diary No. 68493-2025
XV

SRI GOPAL BANIK AJIT PRAVIN WAGH

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA AND ORS.

2468 Diary No. 68513-2025
II-A

AMIT PANDEY @ AMIT KUMAR PANDEY RAMESHWAR PRASAD
GOYAL

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR

2469 Diary No. 68517-2025
IV-A

ABDUL WAHEED SHASHIBHUSHAN P.
ADGAONKAR

Versus
THE DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER NEKRTC RAICHUR

2470 Diary No. 68518-2025
XII

BHAGYARAJ JAGANATHAN VARUN SINGH

Versus
ARUNA DEVI A.D.

2471 Diary No. 68519-2025
XVI-A

VIJAYAKUMAR AND ORS. S. PARTHASARATHI

Versus
MAHINDRA AND MAHINDRA FINANCIAL SERVICE
LIMITED

2472 Diary No. 68543-2025
XV

SUSHANTA DEB AJIT PRAVIN WAGH

Versus
THE STATE OF TRIPURA, AND ORS.

2473 Diary No. 68547-2025
XI

U.P. POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. AVIRAL SAXENA

Versus
C G POWER AND INDUSTRIAL SOLUTIONS LTD
MUMBAI

ANIKET VIJAY SETH
[CAVEAT]

2474 Diary No. 68554-2025
II-E

SHAMBHU PRASAD SINGH BIRENDRA KUMAR MISHRA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR.

2475 Diary No. 68557-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. P. V. YOGESWARAN

Versus
GIRIJA SANKAR SATAPATHY

2476 Diary No. 68593-2025
II-C

D JAYAVEL AND ORS. RAGHUNATHA
SETHUPATHY B

Versus
KALARANI AND ORS.

2477 Diary No. 68606-2025
IV-D

ANIL KUMAR ABHAY PRATAP SINGH
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Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

2478 Diary No. 68608-2025
II-A

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND SHANTANU SAGAR

Versus
SATYENDRA NARAYAN CHOUBEY

2479 Diary No. 68612-2025
XIV

VASUNDHRA JEWELLERS PVT LTD ROHIT ANIL RATHI

Versus
M/S VASUNDHARA FASION JEWELLARY LLP AND
ANR.

SWEENA MADHAVAN NAIR
[CAVEAT]

2480 Diary No. 68646-2025
IX-A

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 34 (2)(1) AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KISHOR CHAMPALAL SOLANKI

2481 Diary No. 68647-2025
IX-A

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
AND ORS.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KRISHNAKUMAR GANGADHAR AGRAWAL

2482 Diary No. 68694-2025
XVII-B

KOREA TRADE INSURANCE CORPORATION (KSURE) SHIKHA SARIN

Versus
AMRIT POLYCHEM PVT. LTD.

2483 Diary No. 68695-2025
IV-D

KULWANT SINGH JITENDRA KUMAR

Versus
JASWINDER KAUR AND ORS.

2484 Diary No. 68696-2025
II-E

VICTIM X SANJEEV MALHOTRA

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR.

2485 Diary No. 68704-2025
IV-C

THE CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX (OSD) MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
KUMARI AYUSHI NYATI

2486 Diary No. 68721-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
RAJU SINGH

2487 Diary No. 68727-2025
IV-D

JAGVINDER SINGH BRAR PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
B.S. BRAR AND ANR.

2488 Diary No. 68730-2025
X

MEENAKSHI SHREE TIWARI PARMANAND PANDEY

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2489 Diary No. 68742-2025
IV-A

NARAYANAPPA AND ORS. DEVASA & CO.
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Versus
ERAPA AND ORS.

2490 Diary No. 68743-2025
IV-D

MURTI THAKURJI MAHARAJ AND ORS. PRIYA PURI

Versus
BABU LAL AND ORS.

2491 Diary No. 68747-2025
XVII-B

INVESTOR WELFARE ASSOCIATION OF ALCHEMIST
GROUP OF COMPANIES

KRISHNAMOHAN K.

Versus
VANTAGE POINT ASSET MANAGEMENT PTE. LTD
AND ANR.

PALASH SINGHAI [CAVEAT]

2492 Diary No. 68748-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL

Versus
VIKRAM KUMAR MEENA AND ANR.

2493 Diary No. 68750-2025
IV-C

HUKMA (DEAD) AND ORS. AKSHAT SHRIVASTAVA

Versus
PREM NARAYAN AND ORS.

2494 Diary No. 68753-2025
XIV

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. ARVIND KUMAR SHARMA

Versus
ATUL KUMAR VERMA AND ORS.

2495 Diary No. 68771-2025
II-E

STATE OF KARNATAKA BY LOKAYUKTA POLICE,
BAGALKOT

VIKRAM HEGDE

Versus
CHIGAHALLI BASAVARAJ RAMESH

2496 Diary No. 68772-2025
II-E

UNION OF INDIA MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SHARVAN KUMAR PATHAK AND ANR.

2497 Diary No. 68777-2025
XI-A

PRAMOD KUMAR BEHERA YASHWANT SINGH

Versus
PRAKASH CHANDRA ROUTRAY AND ORS.

2498 Diary No. 68778-2025
XVII-B

AJAY KUMAR ASHISH PANDEY

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

2499 Diary No. 68789-2025
IX-A

RAJENDRA CHANDRAKANT DHURU SANDEEP SUDHAKAR
DESHMUKH

Versus
MAHESH DINKAR PATIL AND ORS.

2500 Diary No. 68790-2025
XII

THE CORRESPONDENT, ST.MARYS HIGHER
SECONDARY SCHOOL

RAGHUNATHA
SETHUPATHY B

Versus
THE STATE OF TAMILNADU AND ORS.

2501 Diary No. 68808-2025
X

RUPSHI SINGH PANKAJ SHARMA



DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 16

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2502 Diary No. 68809-2025
X

VENKATESH T. AND ORS. JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

2503 Diary No. 68813-2025
X

MEENA AND ORS. JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ORS.

2504 Diary No. 68823-2025
II-D

SONU @ RAJU @ BANTI NISARG CHOUDHARY

Versus
THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ANR.

2505 Diary No. 68847-2025
II

DEEPAK KEDIA GURURAJ & NAYAK

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

2506 Diary No. 68860-2025
III-B

SARITA DEVI MUKESH KUMAR

Versus
SUKHDEV SINGH

2507 Diary No. 68862-2025
II-C

SANJEEV SOOD SATISH PANDEY

Versus
RAJ KISHORE SHARMA

2508 Diary No. 68891-2025
X

SAHIN MOLLA AND ORS. ARPIT GUPTA

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL AND ANR.

2509 Diary No. 68910-2025
IV-A

M/S KARIGANUR MINERAL MINING INDUSTRY
(100% EOU)

VIKRAM HEGDE

Versus
H SIRAJUDDIN AND ANR. DHARMAPRABHAS LAW

ASSOCIATES [CAVEAT]

2510 Diary No. 68913-2025
II-E

THE STATE, REPRESENTED BY LOKAYUKTHA
POLICE AND ANR.

VIKRAM HEGDE

Versus
P HULUGEPPA @ HULUGESH @ NAGESH AND ORS.

2511 Diary No. 68944-2025
II-C

S.JOHN S. GOWTHAMAN

Versus
UNION OF INDIA

2512 Diary No. 68967-2025
XII

N. CHANDRA MRINAL KANWAR

Versus
R. NARAYANAN AND ANR. G. SIVABALAMURUGAN

[CAVEAT]

2513 Diary No. 68974-2025
XV

STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. NIDHI JASWAL
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Versus
THE RAJASTHAN CIVIL SERVICES APPELLATE
TRIBUNAL, JAIPUR AND ANR.

2514 Diary No. 68976-2025
IX-A

BABY YASHWANT ZAMBRE AND ORS. SAMRAT KRISHNARAO
SHINDE

Versus
THE COLLECTOR, PUNE AND ORS.

2515 Diary No. 68978-2025
IX-A

SHANKAR SHAKARI SAKHAR KARKHANA LTD. SANGRAMSINGH R.
BHONSLE

Versus
SHANKARRAO MOHITE PATIL SHAKARI BANK LTD.

2516 Diary No. 68983-2025
II-A

KUNAL DEEP RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ANR.

2517 Diary No. 68988-2025
IV-D

PAWAN KUMAR HIMANSHU SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

2518 Diary No. 68996-2025
IV-C

RAJESH GOYAL K. PAARI VENDHAN

Versus
SUMANLATA GAJENDRA

2519 Diary No. 69013-2025
XII

C MADANRAJ SAMIR MALIK

Versus
BABU @ R SRINIVASAN AND ORS.

2520 Diary No. 69024-2025
XI-B

THE BRANCH MANAGER T. MAHIPAL

Versus
RUBY SHAJI AND ORS.

2521 Diary No. 69035-2025
XVII-B

KUMARI PUSPANJALI SWARUP RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

2522 Diary No. 69048-2025
XII

THE BRANCH MANAGER, NEW INDIA ASSURANCE
COMPANY LIMITED

T. MAHIPAL

Versus
SELVAM AND ORS.

2523 Diary No. 69050-2025
XI

PRAKASH AZAD RAVI SEHGAL

Versus
SUNITA

2524 Diary No. 69056-2025
XIV

RAMCHANDER RAVINDRA SADANAND
CHINGALE

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.

2525 Diary No. 69060-2025
(SCLSC) II-B

SHAMBHU @ SAMBHUNATH MAITY SOMIRAN SHARMA
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Versus
STATE OF WEST BENGAL

2526 Diary No. 69086-2025
XII

M.PREMALATHA ASWATHI M.K.

Versus
THE MANAGING DIRECTOR / JOINT REGISTRAR /
SPECIAL OF?ICER TIRUCHIRAPPALLI DISTRICT
CENTRAL CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. AND ORS.

2527 Diary No. 69095-2025
II-E

RAMJILAL YADAV SUDIPTO SIRCAR

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

2528 Diary No. 69124-2025
II-D

P. PRANAV ANIL KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

2529 Diary No. 69128-2025
XVI-A

SRI HARINATH SMITA AMRATLAL VORA

Versus
K.E. KANTESH

2530 Diary No. 69153-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. SHOVAN MISHRA

Versus
MANAGING COMMITTEE OF P.M.A.M HIGH SCHOOL
AND ORS.

MERUSAGAR SAMANTARAY
[CAVEAT]

2531 Diary No. 69188-2025
XII

R SABARINATH LAKSHMI N. KAIMAL

Versus
PRIYA

2532 Diary No. 69212-2025
IV-D

RAMESH CHAND AND ANR. RITESH KHATRI

Versus
KISHAN KUMAR AND ORS.

2533 Diary No. 69239-2025
II-D

JUZER BHARMAL TOMY CHACKO

Versus
SAVITRI TELECOM SERVICES

2534 Diary No. 69242-2025
XVI-A

SOHAIL HAKIMODDIN KAZI AND ORS. ANAS TANWIR

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANR.

2535 Diary No. 69288-2025
XVI

SUANTA PAUL ANWESHA SAHA

Versus
THE WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTION COMMISSION
AND ORS.

2536 Diary No. 69301-2025
XVII-B

SUBHASH CHANDER CHAUHAN KAUSHIK PODDAR

Versus
M/S KALIBER ASSOCIATES PVT. LTD. AND ANR.
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2537 Diary No. 69304-2025
XII

ISAK SANJAY KUMAR VISEN

Versus
PILAVENDHIRAN AND ORS.

2538 Diary No. 69347-2025
(SCLSC) XVI-A

KRISHNA SHARMA AAGAM KAUR

Versus
KAPIL SHARMA

2539 Diary No. 69357-2025
XVI-A

SHWETA SHARMA ARORA SRIRAM P.

Versus
MOHIT ARORA

2540 Diary No. 69358-2025
XI

SURESH KUMAR AND ORS. KONARK TYAGI

Versus
STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH COLLECTOR
GHAZIABAD AND ANR.

2541 Diary No. 69360-2025
IV-A

ASHFAQ JAHAN BEGUM ANU GUPTA

Versus
THE STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR.

2542 Diary No. 69435-2025
XVII-B

SANJAY DESHMUKH MUKESH KUMAR SINGH
AND CO.

Versus
S. GOPALAKRISHNAN

2543 Diary No. 69455-2025
XIV

DHAM SINGH MRS. VIPIN GUPTA

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2544 Diary No. 69456-2025
XVI

JUGAL KISHORE MISHRA KISALAYA SHUKLA

Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2545 Diary No. 69485-2025
III-B

STATE OF H. P. AND ORS. VINOD KUMAR TEWARI

Versus
PANKAJAKSHI SHARMA

2546 Diary No. 69496-2025
II

X BINAY KUMAR DAS

Versus
DHUNNA @ DHANRAJ AND ORS.

2547 Diary No. 69499-2025
XVI-A

RANJANA AND ANR. SOUMYA DUTTA

Versus
PRAKASH SINGH

2548 Diary No. 69502-2025
II-C

OM PRAKASH K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
STATE OF CHATTISGARH
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2549 Diary No. 69526-2025
II

SUDHAKAR SINGH SADASHIV

Versus
THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR.

2550 Diary No. 69527-2025
II-B

SUDHIR BERA JAYESH K. UNNIKRISHNAN

Versus
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL

2551 Diary No. 69531-2025
IX-A

ALKA KULKARANI SHIV SAGAR TIWARI

Versus
THE PRESIDENT/ SECRETARY AND ORS.

2552 Diary No. 69615-2025
IX-A

THE GOA FOUNDATION TUSHAR GIRI

Versus
THE GOA COASTAL ZONE MANAGEMENT
AUTHORITY AND ORS.

B. VIJAYALAKSHMI MENON
[CAVEAT]

2553 Diary No. 69617-2025
II-E

SUNIL MOHARE JAGRATI SINGH

Versus
STATE OF M.P. AND ANR.

2554 Diary No. 69621-2025
IX-A

SHADAAB SHAKIR RESHAMWALA VATSALYA VIGYA

Versus
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

2555 Diary No. 69632-2025
IV-D

RACHHPAL SINGH ABHAY PRATAP SINGH

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

2556 Diary No. 69651-2025
IV-D

INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD I MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
SODHI SINGH

2557 Diary No. 69683-2025
XI-B

DINESH BABU JUGUL KISHOR GUPTA

Versus
SUBHASH AND ORS.
IN D No. - 25962/2025,

2558 Diary No. 69697-2025
II-D

NISHANT MUKUL SANJAY KUMAR VISEN

Versus
NISCHAL AGGARWAL

2559 Diary No. 69698-2025
II-D

NISHANT MUKUL SANJAY KUMAR VISEN

Versus
NISCHAL AGGARWAL

2560 Diary No. 69699-2025
II-D

NISHANT MUKUL SANJAY KUMAR VISEN

Versus
NISHCHAL AGGARWAL
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2561 Diary No. 69709-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
MANAGING COMMITTEE OF AUNLI HIGH SCHOOL

2562 Diary No. 69716-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
MANAGING COMMITTEE OF JATA HIGH SCHOOL
AND ORS.

2563 Diary No. 69744-2025
XII

THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
(BENAMI PROHIBITION) AND ANR.

MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
M/S MARG LTD.

2564 Diary No. 69748-2025
IV-C

SANJAY ANJANA ANUBHAV

Versus
PRITI

2565 Diary No. 69780-2025
XI

SHASHIKESH SINGH PRAVIR CHOUDHARY

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2566 Diary No. 69793-2025
II-B

PINTU YADAV K. V. BHARATHI UPADHYAYA

Versus
STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

2567 Diary No. 69794-2025
II-E

DEEPESH SINGH MOHAN LAL SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ANR. NITI RICHHARIYA [CAVEAT]

2568 Diary No. 69809-2025
III-B

BHARATBHAI AND ORS. HARESH RAICHURA

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

2569 Diary No. 69831-2025
XVII-B

SUBHASHISH ROY PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
MAMATA ROY

2570 Diary No. 69832-2025
XVI-A

SHOBHA KUMARI GOPAL SHARAN PATHAK

Versus
PAWAN JOSHI

2571 Diary No. 69843-2025
XI

MAHENDRA VIBHAV MISHRA

Versus
STATE OF U.P. AND ORS.

2572 Diary No. 69960-2025
IX-A

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS. AADITYA ANIRUDDHA
PANDE

Versus
VITHAL NARAYANRAO SANGE AND ORS. NISHANT RAMAKANTRAO

KATNESHWARKAR [CAVEAT]
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2573 Diary No. 69961-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA, AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
M.C. OF GANADIP BHOI HIGH
SCHOOL,GOCHHADENGEN

2574 Diary No. 69962-2025
XII-A

ASSESSMENT UNIT AND ORS. MADHULIKA UPADHYAY

Versus
JAGATH REDDY DYAPA

2575 Diary No. 69970-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA, AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
RANJAN KUMAR SAMANTARAY AND ORS.

2576 Diary No. 69975-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
M.C. OF SASHI REKHA HIGH SCHOOL, MOKIA ABHIJIT BHATNAGAR

[CAVEAT]

2577 Diary No. 69981-2025
X

KAMAL PARSRAM DHAMEJA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2578 Diary No. 69982-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
MANAGING COMMITTEE OF GRAM PANCHAYAT
HIGH SCHOOL

2579 Diary No. 69989-2025
XI-A

THE STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
M.C. OF BHARAT BHARAT SEVASHRAM SANGHA
PRANAVANANDA VIDYAMANDIR

SOMANATHA PADHAN
[CAVEAT]

2580 Diary No. 70018-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ORISSA AND ORS. PRAKASH RANJAN NAYAK

Versus
MANAGING COMMITTEE OF PALISHREE HIGH
SCHOOL

SOMANATHA PADHAN
[CAVEAT]

2581 Diary No. 70032-2025
(SCLSC) II-A

LITTU @ ANUJ YADAV @LITTU YADAV @ ANUJ
KUMAR

S. RAMAMANI

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR

2582 Diary No. 70042-2025
XVII-A

ECOFUEL SYSTEMS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED SREENATH S. , [CAVEAT]

Versus
NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

2583 Diary No. 70085-2025
II-D

AMIT GOYAL TARUN GUPTA

Versus
STATE OF RAJASTHAN
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2584 Diary No. 70170-2025
II-C

YUVRAJ MEHTA ASWATHI M.K.

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGSRH

2585 Diary No. 70283-2025
II-C

SHUBHAM DUTTA VALMIKI NEEMA

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

2586 Diary No. 70323-2025
IV-D

RAMESH KUMAR SHUBHAM BHALLA

Versus
THE UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

2587 Diary No. 70333-2025
XVII-B

ALPESH VASUDEV GANDHI JHA AMLENDU KUMAR
AKHILESH KUMAR

Versus
SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK OF
INDIA (SIDBI). AND ORS.

ABHINAV AGRAWAL
[CAVEAT] [CAVEAT]

2588 Diary No. 70384-2025
XV

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN AND ORS. SAURABH RAJPAL

Versus
AMRIT SINGH

2589 Diary No. 70388-2025
II-A

ANAGHA ANIL DUDHANE AND ANR. SHASHANK SHEKHAR

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

2590 Diary No. 70391-2025
II-E

ATAR SINGH JATAV ALPANA SHARMA

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

2591 Diary No. 70395-2025
II-A

PRANJAL ANIL DUDHANE AND ORS. SHASHANK SHEKHAR

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ASHWIN KUMAR NAIR

[CAVEAT]

2592 Diary No. 70432-2025
II

STATE OF UP RUCHIRA GOEL

Versus
AKASH AND ORS.

2593 Diary No. 70436-2025
XIV

TARUN KUMAR CHAND QURESHI

Versus
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

2594 Diary No. 70450-2025
II

MAHESH NATH ALPANA SHARMA

Versus
STATE OF U.P.

2595 Diary No. 70507-2025
II-E

VIMAL VISWASH RAJEEV SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH
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2596 Diary No. 70538-2025
II-E

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH PASHUPATHI NATH RAZDAN

Versus
NIJAMUDDIN

2597 Diary No. 70547-2025
IX-A

PERIWINKEL BLDG. NO.1, CO OP. HOUSING
SOCIETY LTD.

GURURAJ & NAYAK

Versus
GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA AND ORS.

2598 Diary No. 70697-2025
II-A

RAJNISH KUMAR SINGH RAGHAVENDRA PRATAP
SINGH

Versus
THE STATE OF BIHAR

2599 Diary No. 70706-2025
II-A

RAJU SHANTARAM KOLI ANAND DILIP LANDGE

Versus
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

NEW DELHI
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SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[ IT WILL BE APPRECIATED IF THE LEARNED ADVOCATES

ON RECORD DO NOT SEEK ADJOURNMENT IN THE MATTERS
LISTED BEFORE ALL THE COURTS IN THE CAUSE LIST ]

DAILY CAUSE LIST FOR DATED : 13-03-2026
COURT NO. : 17

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE NORMAL COURT IS OVER

NOTE:-
THIS BENCH WILL ASSEMBLE AFTER THE HEARING OF SINGLE JUDGE BENCH MATTERS LISTED IN THIS COURT
IS OVER

CHAMBER MATTERS

SNo. Case No. Petitioner / Respondent Petitioner/Respondent
Advocate

[BAIL MATTERS]

1701 Diary No. 12403-2026
II-D

ANWAR ALI PRABHAT KUMAR

Versus
THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI
IA No. 67687/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 67689/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 67690/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CIVIL CASES]

1702 Diary No. 53409-2023
III-A

DHANESHWAR SHARMA PETITIONER-IN-PERSON ,
TUSHAR MANOHAR
KHAIRNAR [P-1]

Versus
UNION OF INDIA AND ANR.
IA No. 207972/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 207977/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 207970/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 207976/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM PAYING
COURT FEE
IA No. 207978/2025 - PERMISSION TO APPEAR
AND ARGUE IN PERSON
IA No. 207980/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

1703 Diary No. 43436-2024
IV-C

KESHARI PRASAD VERMA AND ORS. VARDHMAN KAUSHIK

Versus
THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AND ORS.
IN D No. - 11153/2024,
IA No. 277551/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 298555/2025 - RESTORATION
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1704 Diary No. 58755-2024
XII-B

NANDI INFRASTRUCTURE CORRIDOR ENTERPRISE
LIMITED AND ANR.

KUNAL VERMA

Versus
BANGALORE MYSORE INFRASTRUCTURE
CORRIDOR AREA PLANNING AUTHORITY AND ORS.
IN D No. - 39536/2024,
office report for durection is to be listed before
chamber judge.
IA No. 293984/2024 - APPEAL AGAINST
REGISTRARS ORDER XV RULE 5

1705 Diary No. 14488-2025
XI-A

STATE OF ODISHA AND ORS. MILIND KUMAR

Versus
SURABALA NAYAK
IN D No. - 26346/2024,
IA No. 123108/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION
IA No. 283962/2025 - RESTORATION

1706 MA 2458-2459/2025 in
C.A. No.
1068-1069/2023
XVII-A

JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD. VISHAL GUPTA [P-1]

Versus
NARINDER CHOPRA RAJESH P. [CAVEAT]
IN C.A. No. - 1068/2023, IN C.A. No. - 1069/2023,
suitor fund

1707 Diary No. 49725-2025
XI

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ANKIT GOEL

Versus
PADMAKAR DIXIT AND ANR. KEDAR NATH TRIPATHY

[CAVEAT]
Proof of service filed
IA No. 237479/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 237482/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.

1708 Diary No. 53391-2025
III

PRAVEEN KUMAR TIWARI SHREY RAVI DAMBHARE

Versus
R.C. SAHU
IN C.A. No. - 6652/2025,
Office report on default

[FRESH (FOR ADMISSION) - CRIMINAL CASES]

1709 Diary No. 38938-2025
II

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION MUKESH KUMAR MARORIA

Versus
STATE OF MANIPUR

1710 Diary No. 50401-2025
II-C

A. CHANDRASEKARAN NAIJAL KUMAR P

Versus
THE STATE REPRESENTED BY THE INSPECTOR OF
POLICE
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
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IA No. 47839/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 47841/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 47842/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1711 Diary No. 68455-2025
II-B

JASDEV SINGH TOWSEEF AHMAD DAR

Versus
STATE OF PUNJAB
FOR ADMISSION and I.R.
IA No. 71229/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 71227/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 71228/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1712 Diary No. 70943-2025
II-C

ARVIND PANDEY NITEEN KUMAR SINHA

Versus
THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.
IA No. 69458/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 69464/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 69483/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 69459/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 69461/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1713 Diary No. 74185-2025
II-D

M/S IMPACT FIRES AND SAFETY APPLIANCE PVT
LTD AND ANR.

KARUNAKAR MAHALIK

Versus
STATE OF GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND
ANR.
IA No. 70038/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 70043/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 70041/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1714 Diary No. 74736-2025
II-D

GANESAN. K ISHAAN GEORGE

Versus
STATE OF KERALA AND ANR.
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 67701/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 67699/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 67700/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1715 Diary No. 12364-2026
II-C

MAHENDIRAN M. YOGESH KANNA

Versus
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THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER, SANKARAPURAM
P.S.
IA No. 67401/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 67403/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT
IA No. 67405/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 67402/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1716 Diary No. 13112-2026
II-C

ROHIT CHAUHAN JITENDRA KUMAR

Versus
STATE OF CHHATTISGARH
FOR ADMISSION
IA No. 71374/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 71375/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

1717 Diary No. 13540-2026
II-D

PRAVEEN DAS AND ANR. LAKSHMI N. KAIMAL

Versus
THE STATE OF KERALA
IA No. 71969/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING
IA No. 71970/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T.
IA No. 71968/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM
SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME

[TRANSFER PETITIONS]

1718 T.P.(C) No. 2707/2025
XVI-A

SINGALURI VAISHNAVI DEVI VENKATA SRIKAR
PAGADALA

Versus
KOLA VENKATA KRISHNA PRASAD

1719 T.P.(C) No. 2622/2025
XVI-A

SHOBHA CHHOKER HIMANSHU SHARMA

Versus
KRISHAN KUMAR

[AFTER NOTICE (FOR ADMISSION) - CIVIL CASES]

1720 SLP(C) No.
7425-7426/2023
IV-A

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO.LTD. NIKHIL JAIN

Versus
DEVASYA SEBASTIAN (DEAD) AND ANR.
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